www.sportsbetform.com.au

Gunnedah
Monday 21st August 2017
Racel H&M REFRIGERATION - GJC LEGEND FRANK GALLEN 3YO+ MAIDEN 1:35 pm
HANDICAP 1200m
Race2 OMEGA FEEDS - GJC LEGEND 'BOT' THOMPSON MAIDEN PLATE 1400m 2:10 pm
Race 3 XXXX GOLD AKWAZOFF BENCHMARK 49 HANDICAP 2050m 2:45 pm
Race4 BECTIVE STATION - GJC LEGEND JOHN CLIFT MEMORIAL CLASS 3 3:20 pm
HANDICAP-0.5 1200m
Race5 HOPEFUEL GUNNEDAH CUP 1600m 3:55 pm
Race 6 OAKTREE RETIREMENT VILLAGE - GJC LEGEND HENRY KONZ CLASS 1 4:35 pm
HANDICAP 1400m
Race 7 FUCHS LUBRICANTS LIGHTNING HANDICAP 1000m 5:10 pm
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Race 1 H&M REFRIGERATION - GJC LEGEND FRANK GALLEN 3Y0+ MAIDEN

HANDICAP 1200m

Prize $19,800. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,775. 3rd $1,890. 4th $900. 5th $535. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.
Rail: True
Straight: 200m.

Circumference: 200m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 5. Crimson Sun Blinkers first time, 6. Josie's Last Stand Lugging bit first time, 10. Vindicated

Blinkers off first time, 14. Derry Mary Lugging bit off first time, nose roll off first time, tongue tie off first time, 16.
Josie Mae Lugging bit again, tongue tie off first time

Horse
1. The Debater
2. Tipuana
3. Moshampagne
4. Not a Princess
5. Crimson Sun

8. Indigo Knight

9. Sebbag

10. Vindicated

11. Caribbean Song
12. Moss Heart

13. Darpra

14. Derry Mary

Jockey

Greg Ryan

Luke Cumberland
Daniel Northey
Chloe Baker (a2)
Josh Adams

Andrew Banks
Belinda Hodder
Peter Graham
Travis Wolfgram
Allan Chau

Trainer

Rodney Northam
Kevin Dixon
Rodney Northam
Sue Grills

Gavin Groth

Sally Torrens
Scott Dixon

Cody Morgan
Rodney Northam
Sally Torrens

Jake Pracey-Holmes Dar Lunn

Jamie Gibbons (a2)

George Woodward

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
334020

07

0s08

443
1393474s5

8550068
2359645526
70564550
97536
5870696504
645046504
065885575

Career
5:0-1-1
1:0-0-0
2:0-0-0
2:0-0-1
7:.0-0-2

5:0-0-0
17:0-2-2
5:0-0-0
3:0-0-1
8:0-0-0
6:0-0-0
7:0-0-0

Prize
$6,565
$300
$275
$3,290
$8,540

$1,300
$21,595
$1,125
$2,490
$2,400
$3,530
$4,100

NSW: 1:35 pm

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

VIC/TAS: 1:35 pm

QLD: 1:35 pm
NT: 1:05 pm
SA: 1:05 pm

WA: 11:35 am

P%
40%
0%
0%
50%
29%

0%
24%
0%
33%
0%
0%
0%

Bar Wgt
4 59
10 59
8 585
12 58
1 575
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
3 565
2 565
7 565
6 56
9 56
5 56

11 56
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

sportshbet
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-
| 12 4. Not a Princess "H\
- 14. Derry Mary "H

¢y M
6 10 2. Tipuana "ﬁ

/ 9 12. Moss Heart "H
i 8 3. Moshampagne "H
6 7 10. Vindicated "ﬁ‘
ﬁf 6 11. Caribbean Song "ﬂ\

é 5 13. Darpra "H

1-" 4 1. The Debater "v

/ 3 8. Indigo Knight "ﬁ

(si) 2 9. Sebbag "H

"':‘ 1 5. Crimson Sun "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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THE DEBATER

A

Race Details

30f12  GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1200m 3y+ Mdn
30f10 TAMWFri11Augl7 1000m MDN-SW
40f11 SCON Fri14Jull7  1100m 3Y MDN

12 of 12 GUNN Fri 7Jull7 1200m 3Y MDN

20f12 QUIR Mon 26Junl7 1100m MDN-SW

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Oratorio Dam Maddi Jayne
Breeder Mr S Gillett

Owners S M Gillet Pty Ltd
Colours Yellow, Green Stripes

—
= 3 1IPUANA
m 4 year old bay gelding (male)
-%  Sire Eavesdropper Dam Produce

Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd
Owners K T Dixon
Colours Green, Cerise Sleeves

Race Details

11 of 12 GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1200m 3y+ Mdn
70f10 TAMWFri 11Augl7 1000m MDN-SW
30f6  GUNN Fri 7Jull? 1000m OPEN-BT

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Moshe Dam Bibi Maizoon
Breeder Mrs J Thorne

-'“‘ EJ MOSHAMPAGNE

Owners C W Sheridan, M Styman, D Repalcholi, Mrs F D Bailey, K J Bailey, R A

Track Jockey
Good4 G Ryan
Soft7 G Ryan
Soft5 M Bell
Soft7 D Northey
Good3 D Northey

Track Jockey

Good4 L Cumberland
Soft7 L Cumberland

Soft7 ) Murphy

Rodgers & Mrs A Rodgers, R And R Racing (Mgr: R P Northam)
Colours Royal Blue, Green Shamrock, Yellow Sleeves, Green And Yellow

Quartered Cap
Race Details
10 of 12 GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1200m 3y+ Mdn
50f8 SCNE Tue 8Augl7 900m OPEN-BT
11 0f 12 SCON Fri 13May16 1100m ING CHALL
80of 10 MUSWFri 29Aprl6  1000m 2YC&G HCP
30f5 MWBKWed 20Aprl6 900m BT-23-UNR

S [ NOT A PRINCESS

h.,i 4 year old chestnut mare (female)

Breeder Mr D P Bentata
Owners D P Bentata

Track Jockey

Good4 D Northey
Good4 B Gatenby
Good4 L G Henry
Good4 L G Henry
Soft6 L G Henry

Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Princess Alaana

Colours Dark Blue, Red Diamonds, Yellow Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap

Race Details

40f12  GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1200m 3y+ Mdn
40f13 TAMWSun 30Jull7 1000m MDN
30f14 GUNN Fri 7Jull? 1000m MDN

50f6 RHIL Tue30Augl6 1030m BT-34-MDN
208 WFM Tue 22Marl6 810m BT-2-F-MDN

Track Jockey
Good4 C Baker
Soft6  C Baker
Soft7 G Ryan
Soft7 T Angland
Soft6 S Clipperton

Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 4
Jockey Greg Ryan 59.0kg Prizemoney $6,565
Win Range - W&P% 0-40
Career 5:0-1-1 12 Mths 6:0-1-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 4 $5.00 Crimson Sun 57.5kg 6.29L 1:10.52 5 5
590 1 $7.50 Peppermint Patty 57.0kg 1.74L 59.64 5 4
575 1  $26 Clevanicc 59.0kg 1.39L 1:06.73 9 8
5.0 8  $26 Midge 55.0kg 8.39L 1:14.66 8 6
59.0 10  $81 Trojan Grey 57.0kg 1.14L 1:03.75 5 6
Trainer Kevin Dixon Barrier 10
Jockey Luke Cumberland 59.0kg Prizemoney $300
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 10$151.00 Crimson Sun 57.5kg 22.27L 1:10.52 10 10
590 7  $41 Peppermint Patty 57.0kg 9.17L 59.64 9 7
n/a Exitozo n/a 7.71L 1:04.72
Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 8
Jockey Daniel Northey 58.5kg Prizemoney $275
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:.0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 8 $81.00 Crimson Sun 57.5kg 21.76L 1:10.52 1 8
n/a Murranji n/a 6.14L 53.57
56.5 3 $151 Barbass 56.5kg 10.70L 1:05.27 8 9
58.0 10  $18 Peter John 58.0kg 11.50L 58.83 3 6
nfa 1 Lasting Impression n/a 0.60L 51.61
Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 12
Jockey Chloe Baker 58.0kg Prizemoney $3,290
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 12 $5.50 Crimson Sun 57.5kg 7.94L 1:10.52 33
57.0 1 $4.20 Almaheart 55.0kg 1.70L 58.18 5 4
57.0 12 $2.80F Jazzy Belle 55.0kg 5.91L 1:00.98 4 4
n/a Replique n/a L 1:03.7
n/a Once More a Lady n/a 2.30L 48.23
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I CRIMSON SUN

I-. 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Haradasun Dam Crimson Flight

Breeder Mr W S Cloros

Owners T Coates, D Hall, M Groth & G Groth
Colours White, Blue And Red Band, Armbands, Blue And White Striped Cap

Race Details

10f12  GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1200m 3y+ Mdn
30f9 KEMB Sat22Jull7  1400m CG&E MDN
90of13 GOUL Fri 7Jull7 1600m MDN-SW

30f13 GOUL Mon 19Junl7 1500m MDN
40f10 GOUL Mon 5Junl7 1300m 3Y MDN-SW
| 1'/ 5 year old bay gelding (male)
. Sire Sunday Knight Dam Indigo Lady

Breeder Mountmellick Stud

Owners Miss S A Torrens

Colours Yellow, Brown Sash
Race Details

80f12 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1200m 3y+ Mdn
50f12 INVL Sat12Augl7 1010m MDN HCP

12 of 12 BALL Sun4Junl7  1600m 2UP MDN-SW
110f12 KILM Thu 18Mayl7 1600m 2UP MDN-SW
60f14 GEEL Sun30Aprl7 1300m MDN-SW

&

K] sesBAG

5 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Sebring Dam Hairy
Breeder Warringah Stud Farm
Owners P J Dixon

Track Jockey
Good4 J Adams
Good J Penza
Good4 J Collett
Soft5  J Collett
Soft5 B Mcdougall

Track Jockey
Good4 A Banks
Good4 D Northey
Soft6 L King
Soft5 J Keating
Soft6  C Caserta

Colours Red, Blue Stars, Red, White And Blue Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details

20f12  GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1200m 3y+ Mdn
30f13 TAMWSun 30Jull7 1000m MDN
90f14 BEAU Sat11Marl7 1350m MDN-SW
60of9  WYONSun 12Febl7 1100m MDN
40of 7 KEMB Sat28Janl7 1000m MDN

VINDICATED
4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Court Command Dam Argyle

Breeder Mr S Middeldorp
Owners Mrs L H Middeldorp

Track Jockey
Good4 B Hodder
Soft6 A Gibbons
Soft7 A Gibbons
Good4 B Ryan
Good3 B Ryan

Colours Red, Black Diamond Band And Sleeves, Diamond Cap

Race Details

70f12  GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1200m 3y+ Mdn

11 of 13 TAMW Sun 30Jull7  1000m MDN

4of6  TAMWMon 10Jull7 1000m OPEN-BT
60of 10 BEAU Sat 25Junl6  1400m 2Y MDN-SW
40f11 SUNS Sun5Junle  1200m 2Y MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good4 P Graham
Soft6 B Looker
Soft6 B Looker
Soft7 T Treichel
Heavy9 R Mcmahon

Trainer Gavin Groth Barrier 1

Jockey Josh Adams 57.5kg Prizemoney $8,540

Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-29

Career 7:0-0-2 12 Mths 81-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 1 $3.00 Crimson Sun 57.5kg 2.47L 1:10.52 4
550 3 $5 Severence 56.5kg 2.20L 1:24.46 33
59.0 1 $4.20 Near Silenus 57.0kg 8.58L 1:36.45 6 8
56.5 3 $14 Common Purpose 60.0kg 1.10L 1:30.36 8 8
57.0 10  $18 Danzie 57.0kg 6.90L 1:17.33 9 9

Trainer Sally Torrens Barrier 3

Jockey Andrew Banks 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,300

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 3 $81.00 Crimson Sun 57.5kg 12.15L 1:10.52 9 9
58,5 7 $11 Lillybeth 57.5kg 3.32L 1:0411
58.5 8 $101 Flag Time 58.5kg 40.90L 1:43.15 11 12
585 2 $31 Keyboard Magic 58.5kg 6.35L 1:41.2 6 7
585 4 $101 Lucky Beau 58.0kg 3.85L 1:22.04 4 4

Trainer Scott Dixon Barrier 2

Jockey Belinda Hodder 56.5kg Prizemoney $21,595

Win Range - W&P% 0-24

Career 17:0-2-2 12 Mths 9:0-2-2 1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 6:0-1-1 Heavy 3:0-1-1

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 9:0-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 2 $4.80 Crimson Sun 57.5kg 2.47L 1:10.52 1 1
555 3 $8 Almaheart 55.0kg 1.45L 58.18 9 7
59.0 3 $19 Istria 56.5kg 5.83L 1:21.25 7 7
540 5  $17 Mollyfied 55.0kg 440L 1:033 9 8
545 6  $31 Vega 56.0kg 2301 57.39 32

Trainer Cody Morgan Barrier 7

Jockey Peter Graham 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,125

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 7 $21.00 Crimson Sun 57.5kg 12.05L 1:10.52 2 2
565 7 $8 Almaheart 55.0kg 10.94L 58.18 6 6
n/a Epic Event n/a 5.76L 1:00.26
570 2 $3F Hundred 57.0kg 3.60L 1:23.53 2 1
570 9  $21 Aquajewel 55.0kg 3.40L 1:15.41 8 6
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3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Your Song Dam Caribbean Moon
Breeder Mrs M Kusumoto

Owners Well Glory 81 (Mgr: T Shirai)

= ¥ CARIBBEAN SONG
|

Colours Red, Yellow Braces And Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90f12 GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1200m 3y+ Mdn Good4 T Wolfgram
70f8  MUSWSun 6Augl7 1000m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 D Northey
30f11 TARE Tue 18Aprl7 1257m 2Y HCP Soft6 M Paget
60f13 SCON Mon 3Aprl7 1000m 2Y HCP Soft7 D Northey
50f10 SCNE Tue 21Marl7 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 D Northey
MOSS HEART
i '/ 4 year old bay mare (female)
: Sire Mossman Dam Recurrent

Breeder Torryburn Stud

Owners Miss S A Torrens, R L Torrens & Mrs A P Torrens

Colours Yellow, Brown Sash
Race Details Track Jockey

50f12  GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1200m 3y+ Mdn
80of 10 TAMWFri 11Augl7 1200m MDN-SW
70f10 DUBB Mon 3LJull7 1040m MDN-SW
12 of 14 MORE Thu 20Jull7? 1300m MDN-SW
60of12 TAMW Mon 10Jull7 1000m MDN

-&‘ DARPRA

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Blue Crush
Breeder Bowness Stud

Owners G Mitchell & R D Pratten
Colours Red, Black Star, Star Cap

Race Details

60f12 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1200m 3y+ Mdn
40f10 FORB Mon 7Augl7 1100m MDN-SW
40f10 DUBB Fri21Jull7 ~ 1040m OPEN-BT
110f 12 DUBB Tue 23Augl6 1120m MDN-SW
40f10 NARR Sun 14Augl6 1100m 3Y SWP

S DERRY MARY

({ ‘D 4 year old bay mare (female)
- " Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Maid of Antrim

Breeder Mr J Watters

Good4 A Chau

Soft7 J V Overmeire

Good3 K Nestor
Good3 R Murray
Softb R Murray

Track Jockey

Good4 J Pracey-holmes

Soft5 R Bensley

Good3 J Pracey-holmes  n/a
Heavy8 J Pracey-holmes
Heavy8 J Pracey-holmes

Owners J Watters, Mrs E A Watters, C Brister, Ms M Brister & Ms A Warren
Colours White, Pink Heart, Black Striped Sleeves, Pink Cap

Race Details

12 of 12 GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1200m 3y+ Mdn
6of 6 KEMB Sat5Augl7?  1200m F&M MDN-SW
50f8 GOSF Thu 20Jull7 1000m MDN

80of8 GOSF Tue 11Jull7 1100m 3Y MDN

80of8 WARWWed 28Junl7 1300m 3Y MDN

Track Jockey
Good4 J Gibbons
Soft5 R Hunt
Good4 R Hunt
Good4 R Hunt
Softs R Hunt

Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 6

Jockey Travis Wolfgram 56.0kg Prizemoney $2,490

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 6 $9.50 Crimson Sun 57.5kg 12.68L 1:10.52 6 7
550 1  $13 Grasslands 55.0kg 8.47L 57.49 4 4
540 4 $9 Dragoneight 56.0kg 2.30L 1:14.74 8 7
545 12 $71 My Maggie 56.0kg 2.21L 59.26 9 7

nfa 5 Foxdown n/a 3.91L 53.72

Trainer Sally Torrens Barrier 9

Jockey Allan Chau 56.0kg Prizemoney $2,400

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 8:0-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 9 $71.00 Crimson Sun 57.5kg 8.76L 1:10.52 7 6
570 4  $14In Bengal 59.0kg 10.81L 1:12.07 3 8
570 9  $51 Late Return 59.0kg 6.33L 57.49 3
57.0 13 $7.50 Onya Rosie 57.0kg 12.01L 1:17.87 7 8
540 8  $19 Miss Expensive 54.5kg 2.55L 58.9 7 8

Trainer Dar Lunn Barrier 5

Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 56.0kg Prizemoney $3,530

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 5 $15.00 Crimson Sun 57.5kg 10.12L 1:10.52 12 12
570 1 $5 Miss Whistler 54.5kg 1.42L 1:06.74 6 5

Richard the First n/a 9.01L 57.78

545 4 $5Bernie's Desert 59.0kg 11.00L 1:05.4 1 1
540 1  $51 Centauro 57.5kg 4.30L 1:06.41 33

Trainer George Woodward Barrier 11

Jockey Jamie Gibbons 56.0kg Prizemoney $4,100

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 11 $31.00 Crimson Sun 57.5kg 25.75L 1:10.52 g 11
580 4  $15 Dazzles 58.0kg 8.00L 1:12.83 1 1
56.0 4  $91 Solar Patch 57.0kg 5.24L 58.25 1 2
55.0 2 $101 Phoenix Claws 55.5kg 9.08L 1:04.86 6 8
53.0 6 $151 Special Missile 56.0kg 23.60L 1:17.6 2 5
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Race 2 OMEGA FEEDS - GJC LEGEND '‘BOT' THOMPSON MAIDEN NSW: 2:10 pm

PLATE 1400m

Prize $19,800. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,775. 3rd $1,890. 4th $900. 5th $535. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 2:10 pm

10th $300. QLD: 2:10 pm

Rail: True NT: 1:40 pm

Straight: 200m. SA: 1:40 pm
WA: 12:10 pm

Circumference: 200m.

For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 1. Big Sami Blinkers off first time, 9. Night Quest Ear muffs first time, tongue tie first time, 12.
Superior Jazz Bubble cheeker (off side) off first time, cross-over nose band first time, lugging bit first time,
standard bit off first time, tongue tie again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Big Sami Peter Graham Jeremy Everson 068205 5:0-1-0 $1,200 0% 20% 12 59
2. Cherokee (NZ) Greg Ryan Sue Grills 968009 5:0-0-0 $2375 0% 0% 13 59

SCRATCHED
4. Schmizo Belinda Hodder Sally Torrens 3360078728 20:0-1-1 $9830 0% 10% 8 59
5. Thomson River Anthony Cavallo Craig Clegg 8525049340 11:0-1-1 $6,655 0% 18% 11 59
6. Whiskey Apple Rachael Murray Sally Torrens 2268604508 8.0-1-0 $5275 0% 13% 9 59

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
9. Night Quest Luke Cumberland  Stephen Jones 7000s0 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 57
10. Operatic Leanne G Henry Sally Torrens 639859886 7:0-0-1 $3200 0% 14% 1 57
11. Stylish Charlene Chloe Baker (a2) Brian Walker 47670s5 5:0-0-0 $1435 0% 0% 5 57
12. Superior Jazz Chelsea Ings (a2) Gavin Groth 507065450 7:0-0-0 $1450 0% 0% 6 57
13. All Political Jamie Gibbons (a2)  George Woodward 17 1:0-0-0 $300 0% 0% 2 565

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

‘ 10 2. Cherokee "H

® 9 1. Big Sami "a\
-Q 8 5. Thomson River "H

:/ 7 6. Whiskey Apple "H

-/ 6 4. Schmizo "U

.:. S 12. Superior Jazz "’

I 11. Stylish Charlene *‘H

‘._L'.' 3 9. Night Quest "H

“) 2 13. All Political "U

:/ 1 10. Operatic "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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. BIG SAMI

m 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Al Maher Dam Samra

Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Owners J J Everson & J W Mcgrath
Race Details
10 of 10 GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1400m Mdn-sw
60of8 INVL Sat12Augl7 1400m MDN-SW
8of 14 COON Sat 29Jull7  1600m CL1-SW

20of5  WEAN Sat 8Jull7 1200m PIC MDN-SW
12 of 12 TAMW Sat 24Junl7 1200m MDN

Colours Royal Blue, Flouro Yellow Horseshoe And Armbands, Flouro Yellow Cap

_ [} CHEROKEE

m 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Track Jockey
Good4 P Graham
Good4 J Gibbons

Good3 C Gallagher

Good3 S Fogg

Good3 L Cumberland

Colours Red, Purple Diamond And Armbands, White Cap

Sire Savabeel Dam Charmaine
Breeder P J B Smith
Owners J F Grills
Race Details
90f10 GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1400m Mdn-sw
60of9  TAMWFri 11Augl7  1400m MDN
8of 14 TAMWMon 10Jull7 1200m MDN-SW

10 of 11 CRAN Fri 26Mayl7  2060m 2UP MDN-SW
10 of 13 WARR Wed 3May17 1700m 3Y MDN-SW

A scHmizo

| 1'/ 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
’ Sire Artie Schiller Dam Lilmizo
Race Details

Breeder Mr W Gibbons
Owners Miss S A Torrens & D J Torrens
Colours Yellow, Brown Sash
30f10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1400m Mdn-sw

30f9 TAMWFri11Augl7  1400m MDN
6of 11 TAMWSun 30Jull7? 1400m MDN
10 of 13 TAMW Mon 10Jull7 1600m MDN-SW
13 of 14 MUDGSun 2Jull7  1500m MDN

= | THOMSON RIVER

‘ 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Niccolini Dam Bellavinda
Race Details

Breeder Mrs R Kelly

Owners E G French

Colours Aqua, Pink Seams And Cap
80f10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1400m Mdn-sw
50f10 TAMWFri11Augl7 1200m MDN-SW
20f14 COON Sat 29Jull7  1200m MDN-SW
12 of 12 TAMW Mon 17Apr17 1600m MDN-SW
40f10 ARMI Mon 10Aprl7 1300m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good4 G Ryan
Soft7 M Paget
Soft6 R Murray
Good4 P Moloney
Heavy8 P Moloney

Track Jockey
Good4 B Hodder

Soft7 J V Overmeire
Softo  J V Overmeire

Soft6 R Murray
Good4 A Cavallo

Track Jockey

Good4 A Cavallo
Soft7 A Cavallo
Good3 A Cavallo
Good3 A Cavallo
Soft6 A Cavallo

Trainer Jeremy Everson Barrier 12

Jockey Peter Graham 59.0kg Prizemoney $1,200

Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Career 5:0-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 12 $31.00 All Political 56.5kg 13.86L 1:24.91 10 10
590 8  $6 Splash of Lime 57.0kg 7.26L 1:31.26
55.0 8 $101 Suman the Yak 59.0kg 4.13L 1:35.3 5 5
670 1 $8.50 What a Bonus 67.0kg 4.23L 1:15.58
58.5 10  $91 Secret Pedrille 55.5kg 19.42L 1:11.47 2 7

Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 13

Jockey Greg Ryan 59.0kg Prizemoney $2,375

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 13 $11.00 All Political 56.5kg 11.15L 1:24.91 6 7
580 5  $11 Subtle Winner 58.0kg 6.43L 1:28.9 7 8
59.0 7  $61 Lets Get Nauti Gal 54.5kg 5.25L 1:13.24 6 5
585 4 $71 Savvy Dresser 58.5kg 8.85L 2:11.45 4 4
58.0 13  $41 Break And Enter 58.0kg 13.95L 1:50.65 13 13

Trainer Sally Torrens Barrier 8

Jockey Belinda Hodder 59.0kg Prizemoney $9,830

Win Range - W&P% 0-10

Career 20:0-1-1 12 Mths 12:0-1-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-0  Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 6:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 8 $7.50 All Political 56.5kg 5.28L 1:24.91 7 5
58.0 1  $12 Subtle Winner 58.0kg 2.95L 1:28.9 4 5
540 5 $71 Silver Art 54.0kg 8.65L 1:26.22 4 3
59.0 12 $81 Our Tickets 57.0kg 14.28L 1:39.97 4 6
550 7  $51 Atlantic Edge 56.0kg 19.13L 1:32.56 7 1

Trainer Craig Clegg Barrier 11

Jockey Anthony Cavallo 59.0kg Prizemoney $6,655

Win Range - W&P% 0-18

Career 11:0-1-1 12 Mths 11:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-1 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 11 $8.00 All Political 56.5kg 11.08L 1:24.91 9 9
590 9  $14In Bengal 59.0kg 6.68L 1:12.07 7 4
590 1  $26 Make Some Moolah 57.0kg 0.14L 1:10.5 4 4
59.0 10  $16 Jester Lionheart 59.0kg 18.10L 1:37.77 8 8
59.0 1  $13 Mother's Presence 57.0kg 4.25L 1:20.31 4 4
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|3 WHISKEY APPLE
| '/ 4 year old brown gelding (male)
I Sire All American Dam Tiny Belle

Breeder Rosemont Stud

Owners A C Brackley & Mrs L M Brackley, Champagne Cath (Mgr: A K Arnold),

Magic Bloodstock Racing (Mgr: P G Tighe), Livin' The Dream (Mgr: C J Jones)

Colours Yellow, Brown Sash
Race Details
20f10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1400m Mdn-sw
20f9  TAMWFri 11Augl7  1400m MDN
60of11 SUNS Sun23Jull7 1600m MDN
8of 13 GRAF Sun16Jull7 1700m MDN
60f10 GOLD Wed 5Jull7  1400m CG&E MDN

By NIGHT QUEST
’f ‘)‘T'f; year old bay mare (ermaIe)

Sire Universal Prince Dam Quest for Glory
Breeder Hoff Pty Ltd

Track Jockey

Good4 R Murray
Soft7 R Murray
Good3 B Stewart
Soft6 R Murray

Good4 P Hammersley

Owners Miss T Rodger, Miss E Hosking, D Birch

Colours Yellow, Green Seams, Yellow Cap

Race Details

70f10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1400m Mdn-sw
11 of 13 TAMW Mon 10Jull7? 1600m MDN-SW
13 of 14 MUDGSun 2Jull7  1200m MDN-SW
11 of 12 DUBB Fri 16Junl7  1020m MDN
3of4 SCNE Wed 7Junl7 900m OPEN-BT

OPERATIC

; '/ 4 year old brown mare (female)
'+ Sire Hard Spun Dam Rock Opera

Breeder Barree Stud

Owners Miss S A Torrens

Colours Yellow, Brown Sash

Race Details
60f 10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1400m Mdn-sw

Track Jockey

Good4 L Cumberland

Softé B Newport
Good4 B Newport
Good3 B Newport
Soft6 B Newport

Track Jockey
Good4 L G Henry

30f8 INVL Sat12Augl7 1400m MDN-SW Good4 L G Henry
90f14 MORE Thu 20Jull7  1300m MDN-SW Good3 L G Henry
80f12 GUNNFri7Jull7  1200m 3Y MDN Soft7 B Hodder
90f11 PAKE Thu30Marl7 1400m F&M MDN-SW Soft6 J Martin
)
- STYLISH CHARLENE
. 4 year old brown or black mare (female)
.M Sire Myboycharlie Dam Stylish Chanel
Breeder Classic Park Bloodstock Pty Ltd
Owners Classic Park Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: P D Cater)
Colours Navy Blue, Maroon V, White Sleeves, Maroon Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

40f10 GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1400m Mdn-sw
70f10 DUBB Sat8jull7  1120m MDN
60f10 CESS Tue13Junl7 1350m 3Y MDN-SW
70f11 CESS Mon5Junl7 1150m 3Y MDN

12 of 14 MUSWTue 23May17 1280m MDN-SW

Good4 C Baker

Good4 A Cavallo
Heavy9 A Cavallo
Good3 A Cavallo
Heavy8 A Cavallo

Trainer Sally Torrens Barrier 9

Jockey Rachael Murray 59.0kg Prizemoney $5,275

Win Range - W&P% 0-13

Career 8:0-1-0 12 Mths 9:0-2-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 9 $2.70 All Political 56.5kg 1.45L 1:24.91 2 2
58.0 7 $6.50 Subtle Winner 58.0kg 1.85L 1:28.9 2 2
58.0 5 $4.40 National Jewel 55.5kg 2.30L 1:38.16 2 3
555 3 $5 Tickatare 54.5kg 3.88L 1:46.11 1 10
570 8  $11 Mehmeto 57.5kg 3.80L 1:24.18 0 7

Trainer Stephen Jones Barrier 4

Jockey Luke Cumberland 57.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0  4$101.00 All Political 56.5kg 10.38L 1:24.91 8§ 8
570 6 $301 Our Tickets 57.0kg 14.47L 1:39.97 2 1
570 12 $101 Nic City 57.0kg 12.37L 1:13.47 § 1
57.5 2 $151 A L'ouest 55.5kg 7.52L 57.4 11 1

nfa 3 Hour of Peril n/a 4911 57.25

Trainer Sally Torrens Barrier 1

Jockey Leanne G Henry 57.0kg Prizemoney $3,200

Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Career 7.0-0-1 12 Mths 80-0-1 1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 1 $10.00 All Political 56.5kg 8.67L 1:24.91 5 6
570 7  $10 Splash of Lime 57.0kg 3.43L 1:31.26
570 5 $101 Onya Rosie 57.0kg 6.88L 1:17.87 9 7
55.0 7 $151 Midge 55.0kg 7.72L 1:14.66 7 9
575 9  $61 Plucky Rita 58.0kg 13.75L 1:27.14 33

Trainer Brian Walker Barrier 5

Jockey Chloe Baker 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,435

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 5 $9.50 All Political 56.5kg 5.50L 1:24.91 4 4
550 8  $31Kingston 58.5kg 7.18L 1:03.16 7 9
550 3 $21 What a Sister 55.0kg 6.44L 1:23.72 6 6
545 8  $61 Solar Cry 55.0kg 5.76L 1:08. 5 5
570 13  $81 Hellava Girl 57.0kg 14.15L 1:21.28 9 7
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*  FP] SUPERIOR JAZZ
I-. 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Sequalo Dam Jazz Lass
Breeder G | & K E Warfield
Owners M J Wheeler
Colours White, Blue And Red Band, Armbands, Blue And White Striped Cap

Race Details

50f10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1400m Mdn-sw
12 0f 12 INVL Sat 12Augl7 1010m MDN HCP
70of 14 MORE Thu 20Jull7  950m MDN

10 of 12 GUNN Fri 7Jull7 1200m 3Y MDN

Track Jockey
Good4 CIngs
Good4 L G Henry
Good3 G Ryan
Soft7 M Paget

60of 10 TAMWSat 24Junl7 1000m 3Y+ MDN-SW  Good3 J V Overmeire

= FEJ ALL POLITICAL
&)

3 year old brown colt (male)

Sire Shrapnel Dam Halo Halo

Breeder Kooringal Stud

Owners G L Woodward & Mrs G Woodward

Colours White, Pink Heart, Black Striped Sleeves, Pink Cap

Race Details

10f10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1400m Mdn-sw
70f12 GRAF Thu6Jull7  1006m 2Y MDN-SW
20of5 KEMP Fri30Junl7 900m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey

Good4 J Gibbons
Soft5 P Graham
geavyl P Graham

Trainer Gavin Groth Barrier 6

Jockey Chelsea Ings 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,450

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 6 $31.00 All Political 56.5kg 7.30L 1:24.91 3 3
56.5 11  $8 Lillybeth 57.5kg 17.01L 1:04.11
550 10  $61 Sound Sleuth 55.0kg 2.73L 55.15 10 12
550 9 $101 Midge 55.0kg 8.08L 1:14.66 11 10
57.0 9  $181Am You Are 59.0kg 5.94L 57.29 3 4

Trainer George Woodward Barrier 2

Jockey Jamie Gibbons 56.5kg Prizemoney $300

Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-0

Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 2 $5.00 All Political 56.5kg 1.45L 1:24.91 1 1
570 3 $12 Tale of the Fox 57.0kg 5.33L 57.86 1 11
n/a Miss Hanson n/a 0.06L 1:01.68
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Race 3 XXXX GOLD AKWAZOFF BENCHMARK 49 HANDICAP 2050m NSW: 2:45 pm

Prize $19,800. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,775. 3rd $1,890. 4th $900. 5th $535. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 2:45 pm
10th $300. QLD: 2:45 pm
Rail: True NT: 2:15 pm
Straight: 200m. SA: 2:15 pm

WA: 12:45 pm

Circumference: 200m.
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. BenchMark 49. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 8. Leica Boot Blinkers off again, 10. Jeewan Blinkers off again, winkers again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Husonique Josh Adams Lesley Jeffriess 163568607 19:2-2-2 $45080 11% 32% 4 61
2. Worthy Rival Jake Pracey-Holmes Wayne Collison 4110524870 31:4-4-3 $52370 13% 35% 11 61
3. Samikosho Greg Ryan Garry Lunn 3376160623 38:4-6-2 $76908 11% 32% 13 60.5
4. Sandy Waters Peter Graham George Woodward 6956905515 59:6-7-7  $122,665 10% 34% 9 60.5

SCRATCHED
6. Supreme Goddess Chelsea Ings (al.5)  Sally Torrens 0043029521 27:3-2-2 $43716 11% 26% 12 60
1. Tickets On Kye Andrew Banks Cindy Monaghan 9045778470 15:1-1-0 $21,208 7% 13% 10 585
8. Leica Boot Leanne G Henry Gavin Groth 2438535222 29:1-5-4 $27575 3% 34% 3 58
9. Below the Belt Travis Wolfgram Bill Perrett 808456140s 22:2-0-1 $15430 9% 14% 5 575
SCRATCHED
11. London Lady Luke Cumberland  Lea Selby 7295846829 39:4-6-2 $72900 10% 31% 6 57
SCRATCHED
13. Eumungree Chloe Baker (a2) Wayne Martyn 5894903770 52:2-3-4 $31875 4% 17% 8 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

-
V. 10 3. Samikosho "U

6. Supreme Goddess "H
2. Worthy Rival "ﬂ\

g

7. Tickets On Kye "ﬁ

i

4. Sandy Waters "H
13. Eumungree "ﬁ
11. London Lady "H

1. Husonique v

9. Below the Belt "ﬂ‘

N
N W R O OO N O ©

» g'b E¥o L)
-

-,
L

8. Leica Boot "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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* Y HUSONIQUE
m 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
2 Sire Husson Dam Sun Classique
Breeder Patinack Farm
Owners Ms L J Jeffriess, Miss N J Jurd, N L Johnston, Mrs M B Johnston, S P
Johnston, Mrs L M Johnston, L A Flood, Mrs E N Flood & Mrs J E Mc Whirter
Colours Blue, Red And White Diamonds, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10f10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 2050m Bm49 Good4 J Adams
6of 11 TAMWFri 11Augl7 2100m BM63 Soft7 ) Worley
30f14 WARR Tue 25Jull7  2400m BM60 Good4 ) Worley
50f10 GRAF Wed 12Jull7 2200m RURAL CL6 Good4 P Graham
60f14 QUIR Mon 26Junl7 1600m BM55 Good3 D Northey
. A WORTHY RIVAL
| ] ,,'*.I | 5year old brown gelding (male)
* . Sire Domesday Dam Biru Lang

Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners Ms R E Douglas, Ms T McIntyre, Mrs K Handsaker, Mrs K McCutcheon,
Mrs E A Dennis & Mrs K M Kennedy

Colours Pink, Maroon Star Sash

Trainer Lesley Jeffriess
Jockey Josh Adams 61.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 2050m

Career 19:2-2-2

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0

Wgt
61.0
55.0
57.0
56.0
59.0

Trainer Wayne Collison
Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 61.0kg
Win Range 1500m - 1700m

Career 31:4-4-3

Br.

~

No ©o U1 oo

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:2-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt
40f10 GUNN Mon 21Aug17 2050m Bm49 Good4 J Pracey-holmes  61.0
lof5 LTH Sat12Augl7 1700m CL3 Good J Pracey-holmes  58.0
10f10 CRDA Sat22Jull7  1700m BM50 Good J Pracey-holmes  57.0
10 of 14 DUBB Sat 8Jull7  1620m CL3 Good4 M Travers 54.0
50f12 GULG Sun1ljunl7 1800m BM55 Good4 C Gallagher 55.0

L
*  HJ SAMIKOSHO
¥. 6year old bay or brown gelding (male)
.7 Sire Sharkbite Dam Oriental
Breeder Hampton Heath Thoroughbreds
Owners WW Lunn
Colours White, Red Vee And Dragon, Chevrons Sleeves, Red Cap

Y
'r

Race Details

30f10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 2050m Bm49
30f10 QUIR Mon 14Augl7 1600m BM59
70f11 FORB Mon 7Augl7 1600m FORBES CUP

Track Jockey
Good4 G Ryan
Good3 C Graham
Soft5 K Dunbar

60f 14 WARR Tue 25Jull7  2400m BM60 Good4 R Murray
1of14 DUBB Sat 8Jull7 1620m CL3 Good4 K Dunbar
_ [ sSANDY WATERS
‘.ﬁ 6 year old bay mare (female)
1% Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Girvan
Breeder Mr J Watters
Owners Ms M R Brister & G Woodward
Colours Green And Yellow Checks, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f 10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 2050m Bm49 Good4 P Graham
90of 11 TAMWFri 11Augl7 2100m BM63 Soft7 C Graham
50f13 TAMWSun 30Jull7 1600m BM60 Softo  C Baker
6 0f 10 GUNN Fri 7Jull7 1600m CURLEWIS Soft7 B Hodder
90f13 COFF Sun25Junl7 2015m OPEN Heavy9 C Baker

Trainer Garry Lunn

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $45,080
W&P% 11-32

12 Mths 15:3-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 11:0-0-1  Soft 7:1-2-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400
$3.50 Husonique 61.0kg 2.32L 2:06.96 6 6
$14 The Weald 55.0kg 5.80L 2:21.7 7 6
$8.50 Lucky Elixir 54.0kg 1.01L 2:36.69 5 3
$71 Avroson 59.0kg 2.94L 2:18.64 2 2
$31 Stan 58.0kg 3.69L 1:37.07 13 13
Barrier 11
Prizemoney $52,370

W&P% 13-35

12 Mths 16:3-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Good 18:3-3-0  Soft 9:1-0-3 Heavy 4:0-1-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
11 $21.00 Husonique 61.0kg 4.30L 2:06.96 2 2
1 $3 Worthy Rival 58.0kg 0.76L 1:44.84
8  $5.50 Worthy Rival 57.0kg 1.10L 1:43.85
11 $31 Samikosho 54.0kg 8.16L 1:35.78 33
7 $8 Naoko 54.5kg 3.44L 1:49.58
Barrier 13
Jockey Greg Ryan 60.5kg Prizemoney $76,908

Win Range 1400m - 1620m

Career 38:4-6-2

Firm 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1

Wgt
60.5
55.0
54.0
555
54.0

Trainer George Woodward
Jockey Peter Graham 60.5kg
Win Range 1600m - 2000m

Career 59:6-7-7

Br.
13

S~

N~ O

W&P% 11-32

12 Mths 25:2-3-3 1st Up 5:0-3-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Good 27:4-5-1  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400
$3.70 Husonique 61.0kg 2.50L 2:06.96 1 1
$4 Yambaah Prince 57.5kg 0.17L 1:38.09 1 1
$31 Gentleman Max 56.0kg 10.87L 1:37.53 4 7
$6 Lucky Elixir 54.0kg 5.14L 2:36.69 2 2
$14 Samikosho 54.0kg 5.94L 1:35.78 2 1
Barrier 9
Prizemoney $122,665

12 Mths 25:4-0-3 1st Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 354-4-4  Soft 13:1-0-2
Jockey 10:1-2-3  Dist 12:1-2-0 Track 6:0-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner
60.5 9 $10.00 Husonique 61.0kg 4.67L 2:06.96
540 1  $11 The Weald 55.0kg 12.18L 2:21.7
56.0 13 $13 Alsoknownas 59.5kg 4.66L 1:40.75
540 4 $41 Avroson 54.0kg 7.20L 1:40.87
540 2 $19 Miss Tickles 54.0kg 10521 2:15.1

W&P% 10-34

2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Heavy 10:1-2-1
Trk/Dst 4:0-2-0

@800 @400
§ 8

g 10

13 10

7 8

13 9
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6 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Supreme Class Dam Yemaya
Breeder Mr S Dingwall

Owners Miss S A Torrens

7

Race Details

10 of 10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 2050m Bm49
10 of 11 TAMW Fri 11Augl7  2100m BM63
40f13 TAMWSun 30Jull7 1600m BM60
30f14 MORE Thu 20Jull7  1400m BM60

Colours Yellow, Brown Sash, Yellow Cap

13 of 14 MUDGSun 2Jull7 ~ 2000m BM58
TICKETS ON KYE
444 5 year old bay gelding (male)
& Sire Tickets Dam Dawnfire

Breeder Mr M Chung
Owners T Moses & Mrs C Monaghan

[ SUPREME GODDESS

Track Jockey
Good4 CIngs
Soft7 B Hodder
Softt B Hodder
Good3 B Hodder
Good4 A Cavallo

Colours White, Red Diamonds, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

90f10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 2050m Bm49
10 of 14 FORB Mon 7Augl7 1400m CL1
40of 14 MUDGSun 2Jull7  2000m BM58
50f9  GOSF Fril6Junl7  2600m BM65
70f14 BATH Tue 6Junl7  2000m CL1-SW

—

- EJ LEicA BOOT

= ~ 6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
QWY i Nothin' Leica Dane Dam Eldorada

Breeder S & J Coe

Track Jockey
Good4 A Banks
Soft5 A Banks
Good4 A Banks
Soft7 G Buckley
Good4 A Banks

Owners C R Bowden, Mrs D L Bowden & G P Groth

Colours Blue, White Band With Red Hoop, Armbands, Blue And White Halved Cap

Race Details

20f10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 2050m Bm49
4 0of 14 COON Sat 29Jull7  1600m CL1-SW
30f13 MORE Thu 20Jull7 1600m CL1-SW
8 of 14 GUNN Fri 7Jull?7 1600m CL1-SW
50f12 DUBB Fril6junl7  1620m CL1-SW

p = [EJ BELOW THE BELT

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Haradasun Dam Mischievous
Breeder Dr K Pendergast

Track Jockey
Good4 L G Henry
Good3 G Ryan
Good3 D Northey

Soft7 ) Pracey-holmes 59.0 13
Good3 J V Overmeire

Owners W A Perrett, Mrs T L Perrett, Mrs J M Lawson & D Lawson
Colours Pink, White Eagle And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Race Details

80f 10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 2050m Bm49
12 0f 13 INVL Sat 12Augl7 1400m BM50
80f12 SCON Tue 8Augl7 1300m CL2

4 0of 14 COON Sat 29Jull7  1600m BM50
50f14 GRAF Sun9Jull7  1610m BM55

Track Jockey
Good4 T Wolfgram

Good4 J Drury

Good4 J Adams
Good3 B Hodder
Good4 J Worley

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $43,716
W&P% 11-26

Trainer Sally Torrens
Jockey Chelsea Ings 60.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1900m

Career 27:3-2-2 12 Miths 15:1-2-1 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-2-2  Soft 8:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 12 $13.00 Husonique 61.0kg 7.89L 2:06.96 10 9
540 4  $41 The Weald 55.0kg 17.35L 2:21.7 6 8
555 1  $13 Alsoknownas 59.5kg 2.05L 1:40.75 5 3
55.5 2 $31 Real Blonde 55.5kg 0.89L 1:23.22 22
575 1  $13 Personable 54.5kg 8.251 2:09.32 3 6

Trainer Cindy Monaghan Barrier 10

Jockey Andrew Banks 58.5kg Prizemoney $21,208

Win Range 2000m W&P% 7-13

Career 15:1-1-0 12 Mths 13:1-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 5:1-0-0

Jockey 12:1-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 10 $21.00 Husonique 61.0kg 7.80L 2:06.96 9 10
545 4 $17 No Escape 61.5kg 8.92L 1:26.06 1 9
545 14  $31 Personable 54.5kg 2.04L 2:09.32 12 11
540 1  $26 Quartermaster 61.0kg 6.91L 2:48.44 5 5
590 1  $311t's a Lottery 57.5kg 6.81L 2:05.56 6 11

Trainer Gavin Groth Barrier 3

Jockey Leanne G Henry 58.0kg Prizemoney $27,575

Win Range 1700m W&P% 3-34

Career 29:1-5-4 12 Mths 12:0-5-2 1st Up 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 3:0-0-1 Good 14:1-2-1  Soft 8:0-2-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 6:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 3 $6.50 Husonique 61.0kg 2.32L 2:06.96 7 7
59.0  5$4.20EF Suman the Yak 59.0kg 2.07L 1:35.3 1 1
590 10  $10 Closely Related 57.0kg 3.39L 1:37.75 6 6

$41 Cut the Mustard 55.5kg 9.30L 1:39.68 14 1

59.0 11  $31 Barbass 57.5kg 2.71L 1:36.08 12 11

Trainer Bill Perrett Barrier 5

Jockey Travis Wolfgram 57.5kg Prizemoney $15,430

Win Range 1500m - 1600m W&P% 9-14

Career 22:2-0-1 12 Mths 15:2-0-1 1stUp 7:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-0-0  Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 5 $31.00 Husonique 61.0kg 5.03L 2:06.96 4 3
58,5 12 $5Time's Up 57.0kg 16.64L 1:29.96
540 4  $41 Torio's Delight 54.5kg 3.55 1:18.59 1 1
59.0 3 $13 Cash to Splash 58.0kg 2.41L 1:35.5 2 2
56.0 4  $20 Madam Kate 54.0kg 4.70L 1:36.3 5 3
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s Trainer Lea Selby Barrier 6
' w.j LON DON LADY Jockey Luke Cumberland 57.0kg Prizemoney $72,900
i g,yeaKr Oldt c[;]estr}_iult Bﬂellrset(f:male) Win Range 1300m - 1530m W&P% 10-31
' Sire Krupt Dam Global Sta
g:;ﬁgfs' l\'\A"rrs’\f geﬁg’yghty Career 39:4-6-2 12 Mths 17:0-2-1 1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Colours Pink, White Maltese Cross, Checked Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 27:3-4-2 Soft 81-1-0 Heavy 4:0-1-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 2050m Bm49 Good4 L Cumberland 570 6 $6.50 Husonique 61.0kg 4.96L 2:06.96 5 4
20f10 QUIR Mon 14Augl7 1600m BM59 Good3 L Cumberland 540 6  $18 Yambaah Prince 57.5kg 0.15L 1:38.09 6 7
90f12 KEMP Sat5Augl7  1450m BM49 Good3 S Lisnyy 570 8 $5 Raucous 55.5kg 5.611 1:27.97 4 7
50f14 COON Sat29Jull7 ~ 1600m BM50 Good3 V Bolozhinskyi ~ 57.0 11 $9.50 Cash to Splash 58.0kg 2.47L 1:35.5 2 9
8of14 GRAF Wed 12Jull7 1100m F&M BM55 Good3 J Worley 570 12 $11 Miss Parkin 59.0kg 5.79L 1:02.69 13 12
4 EUM UNGREE Trainer Wayne Martyn Barrier 8
, - e fomale Jockey Chloe Baker 54.0kg Prizemoney $31,875
year old chestnut mare (female Win Range 1600m W&P% 4-17
A Sire Get Square Dam Inlet Bay J
Breeder Mr C G Hughes 2. N N N
Colours Black, Yellow Sash, Yellow Cap irm 5:9-0- ?o LT 0t 0:0-0- eavy J.U-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 6:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 2050m Bm49 Good4 C Baker 54.0 8 $41.00 Husonique 61.0kg 4.49L 2:06.96 3 5
80of 10 TAMWFri 11Augl7 1600m CL2 Soft7  C Baker 540 1 $151 Bonnie Sare 54.0kg 14.80L 1:41.57 7 17
90f9 NEWC Sat15Jull7  1600m CL2 Soft6 A Threadwell 540 1 $101 No Effort Needed 54.0kg 23411 1:38.9 8 8
40f12 GULG Sun11Junl7 1800m BM55 Good4 T Green 540 4  $17 Naoko 545kg 3.38L 1:49.58
90f11 DUBB Mon 29May17 2200m BM60 Good3 J Pracey-holmes  54.0 10  $81 Avroson 61.5kg 10.20L 2:19.1 4 3
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Race 4 BECTIVE STATION - GJC LEGEND JOHN CLIFT MEMORIAL CLASS 3

HANDICAP-0.5 1200m

NSW: 3:20 pm

Prize $19,800. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,775. 3rd $1,890. 4th $900. 5th $535. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.

Rail: True

Straight: 200m.
Circumference: 200m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 3. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 15. Grandmaster Dash Bubble cheeker (near side) off first time, tongue tie off again

Horse

2. Cheljoe

3. Guilty As Sin
4. Mahboob

5. Minamahal

1. Moonlight Spy
10. Armageddon On It
11. Red Danaseur

12. Diamant Noir

14. Vision Retract
15. Grandmaster Dash

Jockey

Peter Graham
Belinda Hodder
Chris Q'Brien
Andrew Banks

Travis Wolfgram

Leanne G Henry
Terry Green

Jake Pracey-Holmes

Anthony Cavallo
Chloe Baker (a2)

Trainer

Grant Prosser
Sally Torrens
Rodney Ollerton
Cindy Monaghan

Sue Grills

Les Roberts
Stephen Gleeson
Karen Fox

Joseph Hodgson
Adam Vine

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10 Career
1561504415 16:3-1-1
4143623761 21:3-3-3
3313245617 25:3-1-6
2315440579 18:3-1-2
7531256330 20:2-3-6
6103754889 58:3-7-6
9603218028 34:2-7-2
0459500155 14:1-1-1
5585496055 61:3-7-4
8500583676 33:3-3-5

Prize

$54,575
$55,481
$58,405
$49,995

$39,395
$91,936
$42,030

$10,775

$73,195
$37,680

W%

19%
14%
12%
17%

10%

5%

6%

7%

5%
9%

VIC/TAS: 3:20 pm
QLD: 3:20 pm
NT: 2:50 pm

SA: 2:50 pm

WA: 1:20 pm

P% Bar Wgt

SCRATCHED
31% 1 575
8% 4 57
0% 3 57
3% 11 56
SCRATCHED
55% 14 54
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
28% 5 54
3% 13 54
21% 7 54
SCRATCHED
23% 12 54
3% 8 54

B

T
-
o

N W R OO O N O ©

.
e

B D i

Rail position: True

sportshbet

14. Vision Retract "ﬂ‘

7. Moonlight Spy "ﬁ‘

11. Red Danaseur v

15. Grandmaster Dash "H
12. Diamant Noir "H
10. Armageddon On It "H

3. Guilty As Sin "H

4. Mahboob "U"
2. Cheljoe "H‘

5. Minamahal "ﬂ‘

Race Direction —>
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3 CHELJOE

6 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Magic Winner Dam Pauline's Dancer

Breeder Mrs D Prosser

Owners Mrs D Prosser

Colours Pink And Black Quarters, White Sleeves And Cap

Trainer Grant Prosser Barrier 1
Jockey Peter Graham 57.5kg

Win Range 1007m - 1206m

Prizemoney $54,575
W&P% 19-31

Race Details

10f10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1200m CI3
50f8 TARE Thu 10Augl7 1265m BM60
60of 11 KEMP Fri30Junl7 900m CL3

10f12 PORT Sun21Mayl7 1206m CL2
10 of 11 PORT Sat11Febl7 1208m CHAMP CL4

- HGuILTY AS SIN
| '/ 5 year old bay mare (female)
. Sire Star Witness Dam Tohaveandtohold

Breeder Koundouris Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Track Jockey
Good4 P Graham
Good4 M Partridge
Heavyl P Graham

0
Soft7 P Graham
Good4 J Murphy

Owners Miss S A Torrens, R L Torrens & Mrs A P Torrens

Colours Yellow, Brown Sash

Race Details

40f10 GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1200m CI3

10of9 TAMWFri11Augl7 1000m CL2
40f13 TAMWSun 30Jull7 1200m CL2

30f9 TAMWMon 10Jull7 1000m CL3

60f9 GEEL Fri26Mayl7 1300m F&M BM58

MAHBOOB

7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Anglia Dam Lovey Amazon
Breeder Mr B J Ghantous
Owners B J Ghantous

Track Jockey

Good4 B Hodder
Soft7 B Hodder
Soft B Hodder
Softt B Hodder
Good4 R Maloney

Colours White, Purple Diamond and Sleeves

Race Details

30f 10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1200m CI3
30f11 QUIR Mon 14Augl7 1450m CL3
1of8 NEWC Sat15Jull7  1300m CL2
30f11 TAMWMon 10Jull7 1400m CG&E CL2
20f14 QUIR Mon 26Junl7 1450m CL2

B MINAMAHAL

8 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Stratum Dam Dearness
Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

Track Jockey
Good4 C O'brien
Good3 C O'brien
Soft6  J Penza
Soft  C O'brien
Good3 C O'brien

Owners Mrs C L Monaghan, T S Moses & Miss C J Monaghan
Colours White, Red Diamonds, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

20f10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1200m CI3
30f7  GUNN Fri 7Jull? 1300m CL3
10f12 COON Sun 25Junl7 1100m CL3
50f13 DUBB Sun4Junl7  1300m CL3
40f14 PARK Sun21Mayl7 1200m CL2-SW

Track Jockey
Good4 A Banks
Soft7 A Banks
Good3 A Banks
Good4 A Banks

Heavy8J V Overmeire

Career 16:3-1-1 12 Mths 11:3-0-0 1st Up 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-0 Soft 7:2-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 13:4-1-1  Dist 7:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 1 $3.00 Cheljoe 57.5kg 0.54L 1:11.2 5 3
600 5 $7 Drummed Out 61.0kg 1.78L 1:16.7 4 4
575 3 $5.50 Duck in Dubai 59.0kg 4.11L 56.78 7
56.0 11 $3.60F Cheljoe 56.0kg 0.241 1:15.21 6 5
55.0 11  $21 Ever So Natural 64.5kg 4.80L 1:12.89 6 6

Trainer Sally Torrens Barrier 4

Jockey Belinda Hodder 57.0kg Prizemoney $55,481

Win Range 1000m - 1212m W&P% 14-43

Career 21:3-3-3 12 Mths 14:2-3-3 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-3-2  Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 41-0-1  Dist 8:2-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 4 $6.00 Cheljoe 57.5kg 1.67L 1:11.2 7 7
570 7  $12 Guilty As Sin 57.0kg 1.91L 59. 9 8
570 1  $19 Mr Pumblechook 59.0kg 4.35L 1:13.51 6 4
550 1  $20 Isthmian 58.0kg 0.15L 59.27 9 8
61.0 1 $2.90F Del Rios 59.5kg 4.95L 1:19.14 3 5

Trainer Rodney Ollerton Barrier 3

Jockey Chris 0'Brien 57.0kg Prizemoney $58,405

Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 12-40

Career 25:3-1-6 12 Mths 12:2-1-4 1stUp 7:0-0-1  2nd Up 7:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-1-4  Soft 7:1-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:0-1-3  Dist 5:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 3 $3.20 Cheljoe 57.5kg 1.49L 11112 6 6
58.0 11$4.40EF Dapperized 54.0kg 1.94L 1:29.23 2 1
540 5 $9 Mahboob 54.0kg 0.25L 1:19.29 4 6
56.5 3 $9 Happy Go Plucky 60.0kg 3.65L 1:26.39 34
555 5 $8 Yambaah Prince 54.0kg 1.00L 1:27.66 6 3

Trainer Cindy Monaghan Barrier 11

Jockey Andrew Banks 56.0kg Prizemoney $49,995

Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 17-33

Career 18:3-1-2 12 Mths 16:2-1-2 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:3-1-1  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 6:0-0-1 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 11 $10.00 Cheljoe 57.5kg 0.54L 1:11.2 1 1
550 6  $12 Barricade 59.5kg 4.59L 1:20.78 1 1
540 4  $20 Minamahal 54.0kg 2.95L 1:04.4 2 1
540 4  $21 Barricade 56.0kg 491L 1:16.53 7 8
59.0 7  $41 Pencita 57.0kg 6.20L 1:11.95 5 5
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S MOONLIGHT SPY

A‘h 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Dubleo Dam Lunalana
Breeder A G & P D Moore

Owners J G Weston, A G Moore, M S Beasley, Mrs J A Weston, Mrs P D Moore, P

J Glasson, R P Aggs & J Hiscox

Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Braces, Quartered Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 T Wolfgram
Good3 J Lloyd
Good3 G Ryan
Softe A Chau
Good3 M Mcguren

Race Details

70f10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1200m CI3
30f 14 GRAF Mon 24Aprl7 1700m CL2
1of14 COON Mon 27Marl7 1600m CL1-SW
20f12 ARMI Sat4Marl7  1400m CL1
50f13 TAMW Mon 6Febl7 1400m CL1

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Domesday Dam Bella Vie

Breeder Mr a Bott

Owners AJ Bott, L K Roberts, E-Thoroughbred Pty Ltd (Mgr: AW Bott)
Colours Green, White Sash, Striped Sleeves, White Cap

(’7 ARMAGEDDON ON IT

Race Details

60f 10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1200m CI3
1of12 SCON Tue 8Augl7 1100m BM54
10 of 13 TAMW Sun 30Jull7  1200m CL2
30f10 SCON Fri14Jull7  1100m CL2
70f7  GUNN Fri 7Jull7  1300m CL3

Track Jockey

Good4 L G Henry
Good4 L G Henry
Soft6 L G Henry
Soft5 L G Henry
Soft7 L G Henry

s RED DANASEUR

-,

Race Details

90f10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1200m CI3
60of 13 TAMWSun 30Jull7  1200m CL2
12 of 13 CESS Mon 17Jull7 1350m BM55
30of14 QUIR Mon 26Junl7 1450m CL2
20f14 DUBB Fri16Junl7  1320m CL2

‘% DIAMANT NOIR

8 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Danasinga Dam Voyeur

Breeder Mr D Nott

Owners D H Nott & Ms L Lee
Colours Royal Blue, Red Star And Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 T Green
Softé T Green
Good4 T Green
Good3 G Ryan
Good3 T Green

5 year old brown or black mare (female)

Sire Turffontein Dam Solista

Breeder Blue Gum Farm Aust Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs K A Fox, A D Fox, Mrs M A Olive & Prince(Mgr: K S Batty)

Colours Maroon And White Diamonds, Dark Blue Sleeves, Maroon And White
Quartered Cap

Race Details

10 of 10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1200m CI3
40f9 INVL Sat12Augl7 1010m CLL
90f10 GULG Sun1lJunl7 1000m BM50
10 of 11 TAMW Mon 5Dec16 1400m CL2-SW
10 of 12 TAMW Tue 29Nov16 1400m CL2

Track Jockey

Good4 D Northey
Good4 B Cray
Good3 A Chau

Good4 J Pracey-holmes

Good3 V Bolozhinskyi

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $39,395
W&P% 10-55

Trainer Sue Grills
Jockey Travis Wolfgram 54.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Career 20:2-3-6 12 Mths 12:2-2-3 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-1-4  Soft 4:0-2-0 Heavy 3:0-0-2

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 14 $12.00 Cheljoe 57.5kg 8.61L 1:11.2 10 8
55.0 6 $4.40F Rush of Blood 56.0kg 1.61L 1:41.67 5 5
590 7 $4.40 Moonlight Spy 59.0kg 2.80L 1:35.69 7 3
555 5 $9 Bullet Kid 59.5kg 2.30L 1:25.15 12 10
56.5 13 $6.50 Pindara 58.0kg 2.80L 1:23.94 1310

Trainer Les Roberts Barrier 5

Jockey Leanne G Henry 54.0kg Prizemoney $91,936

Win Range 1100m - 1300m W&P% 5-28

Career 58:3-7-6 12 Mths 28:3-1-2 1st Up 5:0-2-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:2-2-1  Soft 12:0-0-3 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 11:1-0-2  Dist 23:0-2-3 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 5 $10.00 Cheljoe 57.5kg 6.59L 1:11.2 22
545 10  $31 Armageddon On It 54.5kg 0.34L 1:05.4 5 5
540 5  $21 Mr Pumblechook 59.0kg 8.56L 1:13.51 1 2
540 3 $41 Navua Mist 58.0kg 2.34L 1:05.64 7 7
540 4  $61 Barricade 59.5kg 9.33L 1:20.78 3 4

Trainer Stephen Gleeson Barrier 13

Jockey Terry Green 54.0kg Prizemoney $42,030

Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 6-32

Career 34:2-7-2 12 Mths 13:1-2-1 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 27:2-5-2  Soft 6:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:1-1-0  Dist 6:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 13 $21.00 Cheljoe 57.5kg 13.57L 1:11.2 4 4
540 7  $26 Mr Pumblechook 59.0kg 5.93L 1:13.51 7 7
570 10  $15 Silent Dream 55.5kg 13.93L 1:21.12 2 4
54.0 10 $4.40 Yambaah Prince 54.0kg 2.63L 1:27.66 1 1
540 2 $21 Leica's Lass 54.5kg 0.60L 1:16.05 8 7

Trainer Karen Fox Barrier 7

Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 54.0kg Prizemoney $10,775

Win Range 1200m W&P% 7-21

Career 14:1-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-1  Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0  7$101.00 Cheljoe 57.5kg 14.98L 1:11.2 3 5
55.5 2 $8Light 'n' Ready 54.5kg 5.50L 1:03.55
570 1  $15 Sucker 60.0kg 5.18L 57.33
550 10  $71 Lady Balladeer 57.0kg 13.201 1:22.39 2 3
540 6  $61Try 'n' Run a Muck 57.0kg 10.70L 1:22.99 6 8
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s VISION RETRACT

ll"ﬁ*-' 10 year old bay gelding (male)

» ‘ Sire Lonhro Dam Retract
Breeder Highgrove Stud
Owners J J J Hodgson, R W Rich & E J Hodgson
Colours Gold, Five Black Diamonds, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1200m CI3 Good4 A Cavallo
50f10 GILG Sat 19Augl7 1100m Bm50 Good3 A Banks
8of 11 FORB Mon 7Augl7 1200m BM65 Soft5 A Cavallo
50f12 DUBB Mon 3LJull7 1340m BM65 Good4 A Banks
40of6 CRDA Sat22Jull7  1400m CUP-BM65 Good A Banks

= 5] GRANDMASTER DASH

@ 7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire De Beers Dam Hip Hop
Breeder Mr P B Devitt
Owners M J Milford
Colours Purple, White Star, Purple Cap, White Pom Pom
Race Details
80f 10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1200m CI3
12 of 12 WELL Sat 26Nov16 1700m BM55
12 of 12 NARR Sat 12Novl6 1600m BM53
50f6  DUBB Tue 1Novl6 1600m BM50
80f9 COON Mon 240ct16 1600m CL3

Track Jockey
Good4 C Baker
Good3 R Yetimova
Softb A Banks
Good4 K Dunbar
Soft7 A Banks

Trainer Joseph Hodgson Barrier 12

Jockey Anthony Cavallo 54.0kg Prizemoney $73,195

Win Range 900m - 1100m W&P% 5-23

Career 61:3-7-4 12 Mths 16:0-1-1 1stUp 7:.0-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-1

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 37:1-4-2  Soft 16:2-2-1 Heavy 7:0-1-0

Jockey 6:0-1-0  Dist 16:0-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 12 $41.00 Cheljoe 57.5kg 6.00L 1:11.2 9 9
56.5 2 $8.00 Attalea 60.5kg 3.25L 1:05.06 6 4
540 2 $31 Da Grinch 54.0kg 4.27L 1:12.65 9 8
54.0 7 $151 Super Chase 56.0kg 5.19L 1:17.71 8 7
540 1  $11 Naoko 54.0kg 5321 1:22.01

Trainer Adam Vine Barrier 8

Jockey Chloe Baker 54.0kg Prizemoney $37,680

Win Range 1300m - 1800m W&P% 9-33

Career 33:3-3-5 12 Mths 10:0-0-1 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 19:2-1-3  Soft 6:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0  8$201.00 Cheljoe 57.5kg 12.55L 1:11.2 8 10
560 6  $21 Also a Star 58.0kg 11.70L 1:46.1 10 12
55.5 3 $21 Also a Star 56.0kg 22.00L 1:38.27 7 11
570 4 $3.20 Hungerford Wonder 55.0kg 3.80L 1:37.41
540 5  $18 Sword Fighter 54.0kg 7.90L 1:38.65 5 4
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Race 5 HOPEFUEL GUNNEDAH CUP 1600m NSW: 3:55 pm
Prize $29,700. 1st $16,800. 2nd $5,850. 3rd $2,950. 4th $1,400. 5th $700. 6th $400. 7th $400. 8th $400. 9th $400. VIC/TAS: 3:55 pm
10th $400. QLD: 3:55 pm
Rail: True NT: 3:25 pm
Straight: 200m. SA:3:25 pm

WA: 1:55 pm

Circumference: 200m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 5. Husswick Blinkers off first time, visors first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Dream Folk Greg Ryan Gregory Hickman 6657623007 59:7-7-8  $305955 12% 37% 2 59
2. Evangelist (GB) Luke Cumberland  Lea Selby 8900597328 39:5-4-5  $252,0600 13% 36% 3 555
3. Present Sense Peter Graham Craig Martin 332211153s 17:4-4-2 $78350 24% 59% 1 555
4. Avroson Travis Wolfgram Brett Cavanough 1911172255 34:6-4-4  $125666 18% 41% 4 545
5. Husswick Rachael Murray Rodney Northam 5905594161 357-3-3  $138240 20% 37% 5 54
6. Mishani Stealth Josh Adams Shane Edmonds 2520329750 44:7-7-5  $217245 16% 43% 8 54
1. Testability Jake Pracey-Holmes George Woodward 9155005354 254-4-2  $105295 16% 40% 6 54
8. Cocktail Time Anthony Cavallo Peter Mills 4878607340 39:5-5-2  $121,050 13% 31% 7 54
9. Safety Peg Allan Chau Nancy Stewart 7209550109 35:6-6-0 $77695 17% 34% 9 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

- 9
8

o B
g 6
g 5
& ¢
\.-I_.I 3
.

9. Safety Peg "ﬂ
8. Cocktail Time "H

@i

6. Mishani Stealth "ﬂ\

7. Testability "v
5. Husswick "H
4. Avroson "H
2. Evangelist "H
1. Dream Folk "ﬂ\

3. Present Sense "H

Race Direction —>

"l
-
-t

Rail position: True
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DREAM FOLK

8 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Dream Ballad Dam Folk
Breeder Mr B R Turton

Owners B R Turton, G W Nivison, R M Macarthur-Onslow, A S Gill & C L Green

Colours Red, Purple Quarters And Cap

Track Jockey
Good3 G Ryan
J Ford
Soft5 ) Taylor
Good4 A Adkins
Soft5 A Adkins

Track Jockey

Race Details
60f9  GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1600m Gunn Cup
60f 13 WARWWed 2Augl7 1400m BM71 Soft5
40f8 WFM Fri14Jull7  806m OPEN-BT
70f11 ROYA Mon 13Febl7 2400m BM84
60of 6 ROYA Thu26Janl7 2400m AUST DAY
= | EVANGELIST
.I | 8year old bay gelding (male)
" Sire Oasis Dream Dam Hi Calypso
Breeder P Newton
Owners L Selby
Colours Pink, White Maltese Cross, Checked Cap
Race Details
80f9  GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1600m Gunn Cup

9 of 10
12 of 16
2 of5
15 of 15

S

TARE Thu 10Augl7 1624m CUP PREL
COFF Thu 3Augl7 1600m COFFS CUP
MREE Thu 20Jull7  900m OPEN-BT
GRAF Wed 12Jull7 1200m RAMORNIE

] PRESENT SENSE

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Bryannbo's Gift Dam Dutch Vision
Breeder Shipton Lodge

Owners L J Martin

Good3 L Cumberland

Good4 T Quinn
Good4 R Murray
Good3 S Thatcher
Good3 J Worley

Colours Red, Green Hoops, Red Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap

Race Details

30f9
30f10
2 of 14
2 of 10
1of13

&

GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1600m Gunn Cup
NARR Sun 13Augl7 1600m NARROMCUP
GRAF Sun 16Jull7  1400m MACLEANCUP
GUNN Fri 7Jull7 1600m CURLEWIS
TAMW Tue 6Junl7  1600m BM70

I3 AVROSON

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Al Maher Dam Avelon Royale
Breeder Mr ) Mazzarella

Track Jockey
Good3 P Graham
Good4 G Ryan
Softb P Graham
Soft7 P Graham
Good4 P Graham

Owners A S Coote, H Nazim, C Brown, C J McKerrow, P § Connolly & Mrs F

Nazim

Colours Black, Pink Horseshoes, Quartered Cap

Race Details

10of9
90f9
10f10
10f10
1of1l

GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1600m Gunn Cup
ROYA Sat 22Jull7  1800m OPEN
GRAF Wed 12Jull7 2200m RURAL CL6
GUNN Fri 7Jull7 1600m CURLEWIS
DUBB Mon 29May17 2200m BM60

Track Jockey
Good3 T Wolfgram
Good4 A Adkins
Good4 J Adams
Soft7  J Adams
Good3 C Gallagher

Trainer Gregory Hickman
Jockey Greg Ryan 59.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 2400m

Barrier 2

Prizemoney $305,955
W&P% 12-37

Career 59:7-7-8 12 Mths 9:0-1-1 1stUp 7:.0-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 42:7-4-5  Soft 14:0-3-3 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 2 $4.60 Avroson 54.5kg 6.11L 1:37.16 8 9
59.0 6  $31 Tenorino 60.0kg 2.00L 1:23.89 7 6

n/a Rebel Miss n/a 1.70L 49.

535 6 $20 Vassal 57.0kg 8.90L 2:30.93 10 11
53.0 3 $16 Destiny's Kiss 59.5kg 7.70L 2:38.15 6 6

Trainer Lea Selby Barrier 3

Jockey Luke Cumberland 55.5kg Prizemoney $252,060

Win Range 1500m - 2330m W&P% 13-36

Career 39:5-4-5 12 Mths 11:0-1-1 1stUp 6:2-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 33:5-3-5  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 14:1-3-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 3 $41.00 Avroson 54.5kg 7.75L 1:37.16 7 4
635 10  $41 Glitra 63.5kg 11.57L 1:40.95 10 9
540 12  $31 Darci's Affair 57.5kg 5.14L 1:37.59 12 14

nfa 4 Alakai n/a 2.45L 55.05

540 7 $201 Calanda 54.0kg 20821 1:07.56 15 15

Trainer Craig Martin Barrier 1

Jockey Peter Graham 55.5kg Prizemoney $78,350

Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 24-59

Career 17:4-4-2 12 Miths 12:4-2-3 1stUp 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-1-2 Soft 7:1-3-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 7:2-2-2  Dist 6:3-1-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 1 $3.30 Avroson 54.5kg 1.64L 1:37.16 5 6
570 4 $4.80 A Magic Zariz 58.0kg 2.03L 1:38.46 5 5
56.0 8 $9.50 Cash Spinner 585kg 0.01L 1:25.15 9 11
56.0 10 $5.50 Avroson 54.0kg 1.38L 1:40.87 1 1
580 12 $7 Present Sense 58.0kg 1.27L 1:37.73 33

Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 4

Jockey Travis Wolfgram 54.5kg Prizemoney $125,666

Win Range 1425m - 2200m W&P% 18-41

Career 34:6-4-4 12 Mths 16:4-4-0 1st Up 5:.0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:4-3-1  Soft 6:2-1-1 Heavy 7:0-0-2

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 7:2-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 4 $4.40 Avroson 54.5kg 0.07L 1:37.16 4 2
53.0 7  $41 Sound Proposition 61.5kg 12.60L 1:51.67 6 7
59.0 5 $2.60F Avroson 59.0kg 1.26L 2:18.64 6 6
540 6 $4.60 Avroson 54.0kg 1.38L 1:40.87 5 5
615 6 $5 Avroson 61.5kg 3.64L 2:19.1 5 4

Gunnedah | Page 20



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

o
B Husswick
' 7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Hussonet Dam Sedgewick
Breeder Cumbre Stud
Owners N J Ciolac, R Cavallaro, K Rantzos & R And R Racing (Mgr: R P Northam)
Colours Royal Blue, Green Shamrock, Yellow Sleeves, Green And Yellow
Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f9  GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1600m Gunn Cup Good3 R Murray

90f10 MUSWSun 6Augl7 1280m BENGALLA
13 0of 15 CANT Wed 26Jull7 1250m CGE BM72
5o0f7  WELL Tue1lJull7 1100m MT&RIVERS
90f12 QUIR Fri24Febl7  1600m QUIR CUP

> @ MISHANI STEALTH

j 8 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Oratorio Dam In the Money
Breeder Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd

Good3 D Northey
Good4 T Clark
Good3 D Northey
Good3 R Thompson

Owners Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Crooks)

Colours Black And Orange Quarters, Orange Sleeves, Black Armbands, Checked

Cap
Race Details
20f9  GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1600m Gunn Cup
50f10 MUSWSun 6Augl7 1280m BENGALLA
2 0f 12 MORE Thu 20Jull7 1200m GWYDIR
10 of 14 GRAF Thu 6Jull7?  1206m J CARLTON
30f11 COFF Sun25Junl7 1315m BM65

: TESTABILITY

| ' 6 year old bay mare (female)

Track Jockey

Good3 J Adams
Good3 R Murray
Good3 B Stewart

Soft5 L Cumberland
Heavy9 L Cumberland

Colours Navy Blue, Cerise Diablo, Lime Green Sleeves And Cap

Sire Testa Rossa Dam Ripping Nic
Breeder Mr O P Egan
Owners Shaky Bloodstock (Mgr: K H Grant)
Race Details
90f9  GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1600m Gunn Cup
1of12 TAMWFri 11Augl7  1200m BM55
50f11 TAMWSun 30Jull7 1200m BM55

50f12 TARE Mon 3Jull7 1412m BM60
12 of 14 TARE Thu 15Junl7 1250m BM65

"y

> |BJ COCKTAIL TIME

5 " ; 9 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Sippin' Bourbon Dam Harvest Time
Breeder Mr P N Mills
Owners PN & Mrs K H Mills

Colours White, Green Diamond, Black And White Striped Armbands, Black And

White Quartered Cap
Race Details
40f9  GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1600m Gunn Cup
80f10 NARR Sun 13Augl7 1600m NARROMCUP
70f9 DUBB Mon 31Jull7 1640m BM64
80f9  CANT Wed 12Jull7 1550m BM72
60f10 MUDGSun2Jull7 ~ 1400m XXXX CUP

Track Jockey

Good3 J Pracey-holmes

Soft7  C Graham
Soft6 B Hodder
Soft7 M Paget

Heavy8 C O'brien

Track Jockey
Good3 A Cavallo
Good4 K Kirkwood
Good4 C Williams
Heavy8 R King
Good4 G Ryan

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $138,240
W&P% 20-37

Trainer Rodney Northam
Jockey Rachael Murray 54.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1600m

Career 35:7-3-3 12 Mths 14:3-1-1 1stUp 7:.0-0-1  2nd Up 7:1-2-1

Firm 3:1-0-0 Good 20:4-2-3  Soft 11:1-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 5 $8.00 Avroson 54.5kg 4.60L 1:37.16 37
545 6  $17 Anecdote 56.0kg 5.62L 1:14.38 6 6
560 8  $61 Mana59.0kg 5.10L 1:13.81 10 10
570 3 $51 Somebody 54.0kg 6.53L 1:02.57 77
60.0 7 $3.60F Secret Web 54.0kg 4.20L 1:36.2 5 5

Trainer Shane Edmonds Barrier 8

Jockey Josh Adams 54.0kg Prizemoney $217,245

Win Range 1000m - 1800m W&P% 16-43

Career 44:7-7-5 12 Mths 14:1-3-2 1stUp 8:2-2-0  2nd Up 8:3-0-1

Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 32:5-4-2  Soft 5:0-2-1 Heavy 4:1-1-1

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 5:0-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 8 $6.00 Avroson 54.5kg 0.07L 1:37.16 6 3
540 5 $5.50 Anecdote 56.0kg 2.62L 1:14.38 9 9
58.0 7 $2.70F Desert Marshal 58.0kg 2.03L 1:09.8 5 5
540 9  $15 Termele 55.0kg 3.84L 1:09.45 8§ 8
63.0 8  $8Lolly Shoppe 59.5kg 3.75L 1:24.85 2 3

Trainer George Woodward Barrier 6

Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 54.0kg Prizemoney $105,295

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 16-40

Career 25:4-4-2 12 Miths 13:2-1-1 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 14:3-2-2  Soft 9:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 6 $9.50 Avroson 54.5kg 12.40L 1:37.16 9 8
61.0 10 $7.50 Testability 61.0kg 0.39L 1:11.39 1 9
605 8 $9 Iwatani 62.5kg 1.30L 1:13.97 8§ 8
59.0 4 $26 Glitra 62.5kg 4.36L 1:25.97 10 9
575 8  $20 Hammoon Dream 61.5kg 6.79L 1:14.64 1 12

Trainer Peter Mills Barrier 7

Jockey Anthony Cavallo 54.0kg Prizemoney $121,050

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 13-31

Career 39:5-5-2 12 Mths 11:0-0-1 1st Up 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-0

Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 24:3-4-2  Soft 11:2-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 7:1-1-1  Dist 12:2-3-0 Track 4:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 7 $31.00 Avroson 54.5kg 2.69L 1:37.16 1 1
540 7 $101 A Magic Zariz 58.0kg 6.98L 1:38.46 1 2
61.0 8  $31 Kokopu 57.0kg 8.83L 1:36.98 2 4
55.5 9 $101 Imperator Augustus 56.5kg 13.60L 1:35.45 4 4
545 2 $17 A Magic Zariz 56.5kg 3.52L 1:25.27 4 6
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= [FA SAFETY PEG
' 4 7 yearold chestnut mare (female)
"% Sire Floral Pegasus Dam Safety First
Breeder Mr D R Millhouse
Owners Ms N E Stewart & D R Tindale
Colours Lime Green, Black Band And Armbands

Race Details

70f9  GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1600m Gunn Cup

20f13 INVL Sat12Augl?7
10 of 14 MORE Thu 20Jull7
90of9  GRAF Thu 13Jull?7
50f10 TAMW Mon 6Febl7

1400m BM50
1400m BM60
1400m MOTHERGIFT
1400m BM60

Track Jockey
Good3 A Chau
Good4 M Toms
Good3 M Paget
Good4 A Chau
Good3 C Dougherty

Wgt
54.0
63.5
59.0
54.0
60.0

Trainer Nancy Stewart Barrier 9
Jockey Allan Chau 54.0kg Prizemoney $77,695
Win Range 1400m - 1800m W&P% 17-34

Career 35:6-6-0 12 Mths 16:2-2-0 1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 1:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-0-0

Good 27:6-5-0  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Dist 8:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
9 $51.00 Avroson 54.5kg 7.68L 1:37.16 2 5
4 $8Time's Up 57.0kg 3421 1:29.96

14 $51 Real Blonde 55.5kg 3.59L 1:23.22 4 4
1 $81 Shoreline 54.0kg 9.73L 1:22.66 2 2
3 $12 Underground Blues 57.5kg 4.10L 1:23.4 1 1
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Race 6 OAKTREE RETIREMENT VILLAGE - GJC LEGEND HENRY KONZ CLASS

1 HANDICAP 1400m

Prize $19,800. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,775. 3rd $1,890. 4th $900. 5th $535. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.
Rail: True
Straight: 200m.

Circumference: 200m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Invincible Bot Blinkers first time, 4. Epic Event Barrier blanket first time, ear muffs first time,
winkers off first time, 11. Miss You Ma Blinkers again

Horse

2. Rosella Amalfi
3. Ceaseless

5. Miss Bluebelle
6. Subtle Winner
1. Smokey Eye

8. Silver Art

10. Gold Drama

12. Raining On Sunday
13. Drawn to You
14. My Ladybug

15. Trajectory
16. Cream of Oz
17. Wollumbin

Jockey

Daniel Northey
Jake Pracey-Holmes

Chris O'Brien
Josh Adams
Peter Graham
Terry Green

Chloe Baker (a2)

Belinda Hodder
Allan Chau

Courtney Van Der
Werf

Andrew Banks
Luke Cumberland
Leanne G Henry

Trainer

Rodney Northam
Denis Consadine

Mark Stapleford
Brett Cavanough
George Woodward
Michelle Fleming

Craig Clegg

Colt Prosser
Sue Grills
Peter Mills

Cindy Monaghan
Mark Stapleford
Graham Shields

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Last 10

038s9s1
341356245

0005918

114355306
4142253507
2014094382

6405701584

0505461959
9308207507
8000055803

5628917574
7540345887
0525751343

Career

4:1-0-1
7:1-1-1

5:1-0-0
9:1-0-2
14:1-2-1
20:1-3-3

9:1-0-0

7:1-0-0
16:1-1-1
24:1-0-4

24:1-3-1
48:1-6-9
12:1-1-2

Prize

$13,850
$20,200

$15,700
$16,415
$18,430
$41,335

$6,900

$5,290
$24,438
$32,160

$33,410
$51,815
$8,650

NSW: 4:35 pm

W%

25%
14%

20%
11%
1%
5%

11%

14%
6%
4%

4%
2%
8%
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VIC/TAS: 4:35 pm

QLD: 4:35 pm
NT: 4:05 pm
SA: 4:05 pm

WA: 2:35 pm

P%

50%
43%

20%
33%
29%
35%

11%

14%
19%
21%

21%
33%
33%

Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

4
8

59
58

SCRATCHED
14 56.5

1

56

10 555

6

55

SCRATCHED

15

54

SCRATCHED

11
13
12

54
54
54

54
54
54
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Rail position: True

10. Gold Drama "H\

5. Miss Bluebelle "H

13. Drawn to You "ﬁ
12. Raining On Sunday v

17. Wollumbin "’
2. Rosella Amalfi "ﬂ‘
16. Cream of Oz "H

14. My Ladybug "’

7. Smokey Eye ‘ﬁ
15. Trajectory "H\

8. Silver Art "ﬂ‘

6. Subtle Winner "ﬂ\

3. Ceaseless "H

Race Direction —>
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: n ROSELI.A AMAI.FI Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 4
_ Jockey Daniel Northey 59.0kg Prizemoney $13,850
6 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 25-50
Sire Amalfi Dam Here's a Honey
g:;ﬁgfs' LLEEHi‘ldinm'jho'jz‘r?fk’ghR o R g (s R Mot Career41-0-1 12 Mths5:1-0-1 1stUp3:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Colours Royal Blue, Gre’en Shamrock, Yellow Sleeves, Green And Yellow Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Quartered Cap Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 13 GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1400m CI1 Good4 D Northey 59.0 4 $4.60 Subtle Winner 56.0kg 7.76L 1:24.38 6 7
30f14 MUSWSun 6Augl7 1280m CL1 Good3 D Northey 590 5  $16 Love None 57.5kg 0.79L 1:15.48 4 3
80f11 SCON Mon 24Jull7 1000m CL1 Soft5 D Northey 58.5 3 $19 All Stand 59.5kg 5.60L 58.29 7 6
90f10 MUSWThu 12Janl7 1000m BM60 Good3 D Northey 580 7 $4.60 Zero Cash 58.0kg 3.40L 58.43 10 10
1of7 SCON Fri 26Auglé 1000m MDN-SW Heavy8 D Northey 5.0 4 $9 Rosella Amalfi 59.0kg 4.50L 59.09 6 3
- Trainer Denis Consadine Barrier 8
F _ H CEASELESS Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 58.0kg Prizemoney $20,200
I, ) 4year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1140m W&P% 14-43
W !/ Sire Pendragon Dam Lasting Change
Breeder Think Big Stud Career 71-1-1 12 Mths 81-12  1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Owners D R Consadine & Mrs A Consadine o - p ' P I
Colours Red, Pale Blue And White Striped Sleeves, Pale Blue Cap _Il:lmlz O'Z_g_g ) go:g 2'11_10_1 _SrOft I(()(())-(;)-(;)O '|I-'Ieka/‘|l)y ::).(())E)OE)OO
ockey 3:0-0- ist 3:0-1- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1400m Cl1 Good4 J Pracey-holmes  58.0 8 $2.50 Subtle Winner 56.0kg 2.28L 1:24.38 1 1
40f 13 NARR Sun 13Augl7 1200m CL1 Good4 J Pracey-holmes  57.0 2 $4.80 Flight Risk 54.0kg 1.36L 1:11.87 33
10of 10 DUBB Mon 31Jull7 1140m 3Y MDN Good4 K Nestor 58.0 5 $4EF Ceaseless 58.0kg 1.43L 1:04.16 1 1
30f9 DUBB Fri21Jull7  1040m CGE MDN-SW  Good3 J Pracey-holmes 59.0 1 $4.40 Mr Casson 59.0kg 1.06L 57.2 1 2
60of 12 WELL Sun12Marl7 1400m MDN-SW Good3 P Payne 58.5 6 $7.50 Western Parade 59.0kg 3.54L 1:23.98 4 2
e H Trainer Mark Stapleford Barrier 14
T MISS BLUEBELLE Jockey Chris O'Brien 56.5kg Prizemoney $15,700
w4 Yearold bay mare (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 20-20
' Sire Host Dam Lady of the Lamp
Breeder Mr E McNulty 1.0 10 0-()- 1.0
Owners D Mcgrorey, P Rabnidge, K Rabnidge & J Stapleton (FZa ree(; g (1) 8 0 22 IV(IitI;.sl6(.)1 00 0 ;S;UOROZ'S(? 0 ﬁnd Up0.2610000
Colours Black And White Halves, White Sleeves, Red Cap JImI: '2'0'0 0 DP: 0 0 0 T° k.O-O 0 . Teka/‘ll)yt.oi) 0 0
ockey 2:0-0- ist 1:1-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 13 GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1400m CI1 Good4 C O'brien 56.5 14 $61.00 Subtle Winner 56.0kg 6.51L 1:24.38 9 9
13 of 14 MUSWSun 6Augl7 1280m CL1 Good3 C O'brien 57.5 13  $101 Love None 57.5kg 10.97L 1:15.48 13 14
14 of 14 CESS Mon 17Jull7 1150m BM55 Good4 B Hodder 590 9  $31 Lasszou 57.5kg 9.72L 1:08.65 13 14
90of9 MOONFri 27Jan17  1600m 3YF BM70 Good3 C Robertson 580 7  $51 Federosa 58.0kg 8.95L 1:37.45 2 6
1of8 WARR Sun15Janl7 1400m F&M MDN-SW Good4 C Robertson 565 4  $31 Miss Bluebelle 56.5kg 0.20L 1:26.37 2 2
& n Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 1
' SUBTI‘E WI NN ER Jockey Josh Adams 56.0kg Prizemoney $16,415
7 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 11-33
S Sire Casino Prince Dam Subtle Miss
gfv‘::gfs' sP:rtgr]maedélgirthock Py L Career 9:1-0-2 12 Mths42-0-1 1stUp3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Pale Green, Silver Serene Lodge Logo, Pale Green Pom Pom _Il:imlz 1:02_2_]6 1 go:g 1:00_00_0 _SrOft If:(:)l-(;)-olo '|I-'Ieka/‘|l)y ::):(())E)OE)OO
ockey 2:1-0- ist 3:1-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10of13 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1400m CI1 Good4 J Adams 56.0 1 $4.60 Subtle Winner 56.0kg 0.82L 1:24.38 7 6
1of9 TAMWFri11Augl7 1400m MDN Soft7 G Buckley 58.0 2 $2.35F Subtle Winner 58.0kg 1.85L 1:28.9 6 4
40f9  SCON Mon 24Jull7 1600m MDN-SW Soft5 G Buckley 570 7 $4.40 Lucky Starlet 57.0kg 2.941 1:38.25 1 1
30f13 SCON Fri14Jull7  1300m MDN Soft5  J Adams 55.5 10  $41 Sweatball 55.0kg 2.24L 1:19.51 8 5
50f13 IPSW Fri10Jull5  1690m MDN-SW Good3 R Wiggins 55.5 12 $8.50 Knight Errant 57.0kg 3.00L 1:44.14 10 5
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4 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Zariz Dam Baby Cino

Breeder Mr G L Woodward

Owners G L Woodward & D L Simon

Colours Red And Green Stripes, Red And Green Quartered Cap

m“ SMOKEY EVE

Race Details Track Jockey

40f 13 GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1400m CI1 Good4 P Graham
10f10 KEMP Sat5Augl7  1000m CGE MDN-SW  Good3 C Graham
40f 12 TAMWSun 30Jull7  1200m 3Y MDN Soft6 B Hodder

2 of 14 MORE Thu 20Jull7  1300m MDN-SW Good3 B Hodder
2 of 14 GUNN Fri 7Jull?7 1000m MDN Soft7 B Hodder
~ [} SILVER ART

' 5 year old grey gelding (male)

"M Sire Snitzel Dam Further
Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd
Owners R R Dugdale, A R Macintosh, K Schwager, Mrs H Southwell, D Hudson, S
A Mcmaster, A P Campbell, Mrs W M Dunnet & Mrs S L Mcgrath
Colours Black, Pink Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

20f13 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1400m CI1

11 of 12 TAMW Fri 11Aug17  1200m BM55
1of11 TAMWSun 30Jull7  1400m MDN
40f14 MORE Thu 20Jull7  1300m MDN-SW
13 of 14 GUNN Fri 7Jull7 ~ 1400m MDN-SW

Good4 T Green
Soft7 T Green
Softo T Green
Good3 T Green
Soft7 A Cavallo

* [ GoLD DRAMA

-

Race Details

60f13 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1400m CI1
40f13 INVL Sat12Augl? 1200m BM438
13 of 14 COON Sat 29Jull7 ~ 900m BM50
70f11 INVL Sat12Novl6 1010m BM50
12 of 12 MORE Fri 280ct16  1200m CL2

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Pure Theatre Dam Cielo Gold
Breeder Mr P Lyne

Owners P J W Lyne & Mrs P R Lyne
Colours Red, Blue Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 C Baker
Good4 B Hodder
Good3 B Hodder
Soft5 O Pickering
Good3 P Graham

®  EF]RAINING ON SUNDAY

,."." 4 5year old bay mare (female)
*.__ .= Sire Dane Fever Dam Cosmetic Crown

Breeder Mr T Prosser

Owners Mrs T Prosser, D L Prosser & P J Coulon

Colours White, Silver Yoke, Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 13 GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1400m Cl1
50f10 KEMP Sat 5Augl?  1250m BM50
11 of 11 PORT Sat15Jull7  1200m CL1
5o0f5 KEMP Fri 30Junl7  900m OPEN-BT

40f9  MORE Fri 280ct16

Good4 B Hodder
Good3 B Hodder
Soft7 B Hodder
geavyl M Partridge

1400m CL1 Good3 M Partridge

Trainer George Woodward Barrier 10

Jockey Peter Graham 55.5kg Prizemoney $18,430

Win Range 1000m W&P% 7-29

Career 14:1-2-1 12 Mths 15:1-2-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-1 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 10 $16.00 Subtle Winner 56.0kg 3.73L 1:24.38 2 2
590 2 $3.20 Smokey Eye 59.0kg 0.291 58.48 6 3
545 10  $21 Dual Escape 56.0kg 5.06L 1:13.05 6 7
590 1  $150nya Rosie 57.0kg 113L 1:17.87 33
550 3 $41 Jazzy Belle 55.0kg 4.78L 1:00.98 5 2

Trainer Michelle Fleming Barrier 6

Jockey Terry Green 55.0kg Prizemoney $41,335

Win Range 1400m W&P% 5-35

Career 20:1-3-3 12 Mths 15:1-3-1 1st Up 5:0-1-2  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-2-2  Soft 7:1-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 6 $9.00 Subtle Winner 56.0kg 0.82L 1:24.38 3 3
570 1 $9Testability 61.0kg 9.39L 1:11.39 4 5
540 1  $14 Silver Art54.0kg 0.24L 1:26.22 1 1
59.0 7  $20 Onya Rosie 57.0kg 2.32L 1:17.87 8 9
59.0 13 $12 Sierra Negra 59.0kg 19.02L 1:28.25 3 5

Trainer Craig Clegg Barrier 15

Jockey Chloe Baker 54.0kg Prizemoney $6,900

Win Range 1000m W&P% 11-11

Career 9:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 15 $81.00 Subtle Winner 56.0kg 4.68L 1:24.38 13 13
590 3 $15 Victory Lass 63.0kg 4.69L 1:16.34
58.0 13  $101 Ausbred Petal 57.5kg 7.97L 51.4 13
585 3 $13 Mellore 58.0kg 7.20L 1:00.54
540 11  $41 Boolaroo 57.0kg 15.20L 1:09.68 8 12

Trainer Colt Prosser Barrier 11

Jockey Belinda Hodder 54.0kg Prizemoney $5,290

Win Range 1240m W&P% 14-14

Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 11 $31.00 Subtle Winner 56.0kg 6.40L 1:24.38 11 10
575 8  $41 Floral One 60.0kg 2.07L 1:14.88 6 6
560 9  $21 Written Song 57.0kg 15.85L 1:15.55 9 1
n/a Miss Hanson n/a 8.14L 1:01.68
575 6 $31 Still the Same 57.5kg 1.30L 1:24.54 5 5
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: DRAWN TO YOU

m 5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Primus Dam Drawbridge Open
Race Details

Breeder Mr J Brown

Owners A J Grills, T M Grills, AN Mclaren, W A Stewart, Mrs E M Stewart, B J

Mcginnity, J A Carter, R W Heath & R J Small

Colours Red, Purple Diamond And Armbands, White Cap

Track Jockey

90f13 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1400m CI1 Good4 A Chau
30f13 INVL Sat12Augl7 1200m BM48 Good4 A Chau
10 of 14 WARR Tue 25Jull7  1400m CL2-SW Good4 A Banks
8of8 TAMWMon 10Jull7 1400m F&M CL2 Softb G Ryan
2 0f 14 COON Sun 25Junl7 1300m F&M CL1

Good3 A Banks

o

S

Race Details

80f13 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1400m CI1

10 of 13 QUIR Mon 14Augl7 1200m CL1

13 of 14 GUNN Fri 7Jull7 ~ 1600m CL1-SW
14 of 14 QUIR Mon 26Junl7 1600m BM55

MY LADYBUG

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Domesday Dam Humbug Lady

Breeder Ms N 'V Jones

Owners Ms N 'V Jones

Colours Maroon, Yellow Diamonds, Armbands, Quartered Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 CV D Werf
Good3 CV D Werf
Soft7 M Paget
Good3 A Cavallo

11 of 14 TAMW Tue 6Junl7  1200m CL1 Good4 M Paget
i,
- TRAJECTORY
& 5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Northern Meteor Dam Opaque
Breeder Mr G Wright
Owners T S Moses & Mrs C L Monaghan
Colours Black, Hot Pink Spots, Hot Pink Cap With Black Spots
Race Details Track Jockey
50f13 GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1400m CI1 Good4 A Banks

60of11 DUBB Mon 3LJull7 1440m CL1 Good4 A Banks

20f11
8 of 12
90f12

DUBB Fri 21Jull7

1340m F&M CL1

WELL Tue 11Jull7 1700m CL1-SW

DUBB Fri 16Junl7

1620m CL1-SW

Good3 A Banks
Good3 K Nestor
Good3 T Wolfgram

* [ creAm oF 0z

=/ year old brown gelding (male)

' Sire Aussie Rules Dam Milk 'n" Cookies

Breeder Crowningstone

Owners J M Stapleford

Colours Black And White Halves, White Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details

70f13  GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1400m Cl1
50f13 QUIR Mon 14Augl7 1200m CL1
40f11 PORT Sat15Jull7  1200m CL1

12 of 13 COON Sun 25Jun17 1300m CG&E CL1
3o0f 14 TAMWTue 6Junl7  1200m CL1

Track Jockey
Good4 L Cumberland
Good3 J Murphy
Soft7  J Murphy
Good3 A Cavallo
Good4 A Cavallo

Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 13

Jockey Allan Chau 54.0kg Prizemoney $24,438

Win Range 1206m W&P% 6-19

Career 16:1-1-1 12 Mths 11:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 7:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 13 $26.00 Subtle Winner 56.0kg 6.24L 1:24.38 10 12
57.5 12 $7 Victory Lass 63.0kg 4.38L 1:16.34
55.0 9  $31 Super Chase 59.0kg 6.09L 1:27.08 7 1
545 3 $13 Magic Arli 57.5kg 7.63L 1:26.53 6 5
545 4 $101 Maybe Even You 59.0kg 1.40L 1:18.95 2 9

Trainer Peter Mills Barrier 12

Jockey Courtney Van Der Werf 54.0kg Prizemoney $32,160

Win Range 2100m W&P% 4-21

Career 24:1-0-4 12 Mths 12:1-0-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-0-1  Soft 10:1-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 12$101.00 Subtle Winner 56.0kg 5.41L 1:24.38 2 1
540 12 $201 Ledecky 54.5kg 10.81L 1:09.56 13 13
57.0 10 $101 Cut the Mustard 55.5kg 30.09L 1:39.68 6 13
560 8  $81 Stan58.0kg 13.46L 1:37.07 34
545 4 $81 I'm Trickee 56.5kg 3.00L 1:11.69 7 7

Trainer Cindy Monaghan Barrier 9

Jockey Andrew Banks 54.0kg Prizemoney $33,410

Win Range 1400m W&P% 4-21

Career 24:1-3-1 12 Mths 14:1-3-1 1stUp 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:1-2-0  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-1-1

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 6:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 9 $18.00 Subtle Winner 56.0kg 4.02L 1:24.38 4 4
540 3 $11 Free Ticket 57.5kg 5.44L 1:24.89 4 7
540 1 $6.50 Spotty Socks 58.5kg 0.49L 1:17.47 9 9
57.0 6  $21 Lady Guissel 57.0kg 5.29L 1:45.35 5 3
570 10  $31 Barbass 57.5kg 5.09L 1:36.08 4 4

Trainer Mark Stapleford Barrier 2

Jockey Luke Cumberland 54.0kg Prizemoney $51,815

Win Range 1200m W&P% 2-33

Career 48:1-6-9 12 Mths 14:0-1-2 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 31:1-3-7  Soft 12:0-3-0 Heavy 4:0-0-2

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 2 $31.00 Subtle Winner 56.0kg 5.14L 1:24.38 8§ 8
540 9  $21 Ledecky 54.5kg 8.23L 1:09.56 2 1
540 7  $12 Written Song 57.0kg 4.36L 1:15.55 10 9
540 11  $20 Great Job 57.0kg 1048L 1:18.16 9 12
540 9  $21I'm Trickee 56.5kg 0.28L 1:11.69 1 9
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A 6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
¥ Sire Monashee Mountain Dam Far Far Away

Breeder Mr W Comerford
Owners G W Shields & G J Humpbhries

Colours White, Dark Blue Sash, Maroon Sleeves, Dark Blue Armbands And Cap

Race Details

13 of 13 GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1400m Cl1
50f6 WEAN Sat8Jull7 ~ 1200m PIC CL2T
20f5 MLWASat10Junl7 1200m PIC CL3T
50f6  MREE Sat27Mayl7 1200m PIC CL3T
70f12 GUNN Thu 18Mayl7 1200m CL1

Track Jockey
Good4 L G Henry
Good3 K Bell-pitomac
Good K Bell-pitomac
Soft6 D Stanley
Good3 T Jeffries

Trainer Graham Shields Barrier 5
Jockey Leanne G Henry 54.0kg Prizemoney $8,650
Win Range 1000m W&P% 8-33

Career 12:1-1-2 12 Mths 10:1-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 5 $51.00 Subtle Winner 56.0kg 8.82L 1:24.38 5 5
620 4 $7What a Party 64.0kg 4.79L 1:14.14

620 3 $6 Northern Myth 68.0kg 1.08L 1:11.68

620 3 $16 Northern Myth 66.0kg 6.87L 1:12.51

540 1 $101 Fashion Stage 54.0kg 4.52L 1:10.98 9 10
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Race 7 FUCHS LUBRICANTS LIGHTNING HANDICAP 1000m
Prize $21,780. 1t $12,390. 2nd $4,195. 3rd $2,110. 4th $1,000. 5th $585. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.
Rail: True
Straight: 200m.

Circumference: 200m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 11. Michelle's Gift Ear muffs off first time, nose roll first time

NSW: 5:10 pm

VIC/TAS: 5:10 pm
QLD: 5:10 pm
NT: 4:40 pm

SA: 4:40 pm

WA: 3:10 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

3. Escebee Billy Cray Brett Cavanough 2263400581 30:8-2-3 $88,070 27% 43% 12 575
4. Hammoon Boy Allan Chau Sue Grills 3950320104 49:9-9-4  §145115 18% 45% 1 575
5. Pippi's Pride Leanne G Henry Stephen Gleeson 5528828247 43:7-7-5  $143300 16% 44% 11 575
6. Epic Dan Greg Ryan Allan Kehoe 1191530113 227-0-3  $101,120 32% 45% 4 57
7. So You Know Rachael Murray Scott Thompson 0041546312 56:9-7-7  $128345 16% 41% 5 57
8. Alpine Dragon Belinda Hodder Colt Prosser 9854373451 57:8-13-9  $129,910 14% 53% 8 56.5
9. Polskie Prince Daniel Northey Sue Grills 6605583425 39:6-2-9 $98,385 15% 44% 6 55
10. I'm Usain Jake Pracey-Holmes Dale Wagstaff 70s776004s 34:6-3-6  $126855 18% 44% 7 54
11. Michelle's Gift Luke Cumberland ~ James Berry 4954465605 20:5-1-0 $54750 25% 30% 2 54
12. Yours Mine Ours Travis Wolfgram Brett Cavanough 8442212250 32:3-10-7 $97490 9% 63% 9 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

6 10 3. Escebee "H
6 9 5. Pippi's Pride "H\
i 8 12. Yours Mine Ours "H
_:’é 7 8. Alpine Dragon "a\
é:\ 6 10. I'm Usain "ﬂ‘
i 5 9. Polskie Prince "H
: 4 7. So You Know "H
6 3 6. Epic Dan "H\
1k 2 11. Michelle's Gift "H

-
4. Hammoon Boy "U

Rail position: True

[ ]
-

Race Direction —>
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o B ESCEBEE Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 12
Jockey Billy Cray 57.5kg Prizemoney $88,070
m 7 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 27-43
Sire Written Tycoon Dam Sonic Animation
gwﬁgfsr (!}\A,L\I’Clileasgn:eak M P Heffernan, T L Clark, Mrs S Ceglar & J J Armstrong Career 30:8-2-3 12 Mths 11.1-2-1 1st Up 7.2-1-1 2nd Up 7:2-0-0
Colours Black, Pink'Horseshoes,IQuar‘[er'ed Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:6-2-2  Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 10:2-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f10 GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1000m Lightning Good3 B Cray 57.5 12 $8.00 Epic Dan 57.0kg 0.16L 57.6 8§ 5
20f10 MUSWSun 6Augl7 1280m BENGALLA Good3 B Cray 545 3 $21 Anecdote 56.0kg 1.70L 1:14.38 22
60f8 WARR Tue 25Jull7  1400m CATTLEMANS  Good4 J Pracey-holmes 60.0 3 $5.50 Our Sarastro 61.0kg 9.30L 1:26.03 6 6
30f9 SCON Fril4Jull7  1400m BM70 Soft5 J Adams 625 5  $15 Randiki 60.0kg 1.73L 1:24.56 6 6
40f12 DUBB Fril6Junl7  1020m BM75 Good3 T Wolfgram 605 8 $9 Epic Dan 55.0kg 3.39L 56.51 7 8
- n Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 1
! i 3 I:bAMII\d,IO(O IN) BOY Jockey Allan Chau 57.5kg Prizemoney $145,115
[ i year old bay gelding (male Win Range 1000m - 1158m W&P% 18-45
.. Sire Bite the Bullet Dam Secluded Star J
Breeder Mr P S Frampton -0.0. A4 00 1.0
Owners P S Frampton & Mrs B F M Frampton :a ree; g 91'909 4 22 I\lclltg;é5[.1114 3 ;s;tullziogzzl flnd Up6?i11011
Colours Yellow, Black Maltese Cross And Black Cap irm £:9-1- 0oa £/.3-4 Ot 18075 eavy b.l-1-
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 20:6-4-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1000m Lightning Good3 A Chau 57.5 1 $20.00 Epic Dan 57.0kg 1.77L 57.6 3 4
90f10 COFF Thu 3Augl7 800m BLK MISSIT Good4 M Paget 555 1 $7 Arise Augustus 60.0kg 6.27L 45.08 8 9
150f 15 SCON Fri 12May17 1400m COUNTRYCUP  Good4 T Berry 56.0 12 $21 Exitozo 53.0kg 11.43L 1:23.69 2 3
30f14 TAMWSun 30Aprl7 1400m TAMW CUP Good4 M Paget 540 8  $41 Timeless Prince 58.5kg 135L 1:22.81 1 2
20f12 TAMWMon 17Aprl7 1200m CUP PREL Good3 M Paget 540 8  $11It's a Shamozzle 62.5kg 0.11L 1:10.46 32
— B ' Trainer Stephen Gleeson Barrier 11
n - fjlbppllds I()Rll)DE Jockey Leanne G Henry 57.5kg Prizemoney $143,300
year old bay gelding (male Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 16-44
. Sire Beautiful Crown Dam Kapvadar J
gxﬁgfsrS'Vlelsee’\sAorEel\;I]rrsK;nGleeson B R Roach, Ms A M Waters & B M Yager Career 43:7-7-5 12 Mths 120-3-1 1st Up 6:0-1-1 2nd Up 6:1-1-0
Colours Black, Paie Blue Diambnd, Whi:[e Sleeves, Red Cap Firm 2:1-1-0 Good 33:6-6-5  Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 36:5-6-5  Dist 7:2-2-1 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1000m Lightning Good3 L G Henry 57.5 11 $26.00 Epic Dan 57.0kg 3.05L 57.6 10 10
20f12 WELL Sun12Marl7 1700m WELL CUP Good3 L G Henry 545 4 $17 American Time 54.0kg 0.35L 1:42.11 5 4
80f12 QUIR Fri24Febl7 1600m QUIR CUP Good3 L G Henry 60.5 4  $11 Secret Web 54.0kg 4.00L 1:36.2 2 1
80f12 WALC Fri10Febl7  1440m WALCHA CUP  Good4 L G Henry 56.5 6  $11 Hunter Jack 58.5kg 5.60L 1:26.42 6 6
20f12 GILG Sunllanl7  1600m GILG CUP Good3 G Ryan 59.0 12 $9 Lancelot 61.0kg 0.10L 1:37.06 9 8
— n Trainer Allan Kehoe Barrier 4
EPIC DAN Jockey Greg Ryan 57.0kg Prizemoney $101,120
> year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1312m W&P% 32-45
L& Sire Home On the Grange Dam Lea Tonde

Breeder Mr M a Bates

Owners M A Bates, G P Smith, Mrs N Clarke, Mrs J Clarke, Mrs F Titus, M G
Young, S A Blanch, D J Blanch, R E Blanch, CJ Blanch, T J Wisemantel, A M

Wisemantel, K B Kelly, P J Kelly & D G Prendergast
Colours Green, Maroon Stars
Race Details
10f10 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1000m Lightning
10f10 DUBB Mon 31Jull7 1140m OPEN
90f12 GRAF Thu13Jull7 1200m ASSOC - CL6
10f12 DUBB Fri16Junl7  1020m BM75
60of8 WYNGMon 22May17 845m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey
Good3 G Ryan
Good4 J Kehoe
Good4 J Adams
Good3 G Ryan
Soft7  J Kehoe

Career 22:7-0-3 12 Mths 15:5-0-3 1st Up 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:4-0-1  Soft 8:2-0-2 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 6:4-0-1  Dist 8:2-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 4 $1.85 Epic Dan 57.0kg 0.16L 57.6 4 3
540 3 $14 Epic Dan 54.0kg 1.45L 1:02.68 33
60.5 6  $20 Havasay 56.0kg 4951 1:08.91 4 4
550 2 $6.50 Epic Dan 55.0kg 1.74L 56.51 6 3

n/a Petrossian n/a 2.97L 50.72
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8 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Snippetson Dam Shahzadi

Breeder Etak Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd
Owners W Thompson

Colours White, Yellow Diamonds And Cap

Race Details

10 of 10 GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1000m Lightning
12 of 13 COFF Thu 3Augl7 1200m DAN BAKER
40f 12 MORE Thu 20Jull7  1200m GWYDIR
10f10 GUNN Fri 7Jull? 1000m BM65
40f10 NEWC Sat 8Aprl7  1200m BM65

* EJ ALPINE DRAGON

Track Jockey

Good3 R Murray
Good4 B Looker
Good3 C Graham
Soft7  C Graham
Good4 J Murphy

A 4 8yearold bay gelding (male)
#_ = SireHidden Dragon Dam Mountain of Love
Breeder Mr N Sklenars
Owners Mrs T Prosser & Miss H M Davison
Colours White, Silver Yoke, Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves And Royal Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f10 GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1000m Lightning Good3 B Hodder
1of8 TAR Thu10Augl7 1012m OPEN-BT Good4 M Partridge
80of9  COFF Sun23Jull7 810m BM70 Soft5 M Partridge
20f5 PMQ Sat15Jull7  1000m OPEN-BT Soft7 M Partridge
40f13 GOLD Sat 18Marl7 900m BM75 Soft7 M Mcgillivray
_ [} POLSKIE PRINCE
' 8 year old chestnut gelding (male)
@8 Sire Snippetson Dam Khalija
Breeder Mr G G Taylor
Owners J A G Janiak
Colours Red And Black Checks, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

60f 10 GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1000m Lightning

60f 12 MORE Thu 20Jull7  1200m GWYDIR

12 of 14 GRAF Thu 6Jull7  1206m J CARLTON
50f11 COON Sun 25Junl7 1100m CANNONBALL
50f13 GRAF Fri19Mayl7 1206m BRUSHGROVE

=

a»

I'M USAIN

7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Lonhro Dam Our Jane
Breeder Mr B Hill

Good3 D Northey
Good3 G Ryan
Soft5 P Graham
Good3 G Ryan
Heavy9 L Rolls

Owners B K Hill, Mrs J L Hill, G E Hill & Mrs J M Hill
Colours Royal Blue, White Cross, Red Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

70f10 GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1000m Lightning
10 of 11 NARR Sun 13Augl7 800m BM65
70f13 TARE Fri2Junl7  1000m BM65
70f9  WARWWed 17May17 1000m BM67
60f9 WARWWed 3Mayl7 1100m BM72

Track Jockey

Good4 J V Overmeire
Good4 J Murphy
Good3 B Mcdougall
Good4 B Mcdougall

Good3 J Pracey-holmes

Trainer Scott Thompson Barrier 5

Jockey Rachael Murray 57.0kg Prizemoney $128,345

Win Range 950m - 1400m W&P% 16-41

Career 56:9-7-7 12 Mths 13:3-1-1 1stUp 9:3-1-2  2nd Up 9:0-1-1

Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 40:4-5-5  Soft 10:2-0-2 Heavy 3:2-1-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 6:2-1-1 Track 7:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 5 $12.00 Epic Dan 57.0kg 8.27L 57.6 5 7
550 3 $12 Shotgun Roulette 54.0kg 6.18L 1:10.42 4 9
600 9 $7 Desert Marshal 58.0kg 3.08L 1:09.8 6 6
62.5 4 $4.80 So You Know 62.5kg 0.46L 1:01.32 9 6
63.0 9  $21 Hesco Gold 59.0kg 1.90L 1:10.86 1 2

Trainer Colt Prosser Barrier 8

Jockey Belinda Hodder 56.5kg Prizemoney $129,910

Win Range 810m - 1007m W&P% 14-53

Career 57:8-13-9 12 Mths 16:2-2-3 1stUp 7:2-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-2-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:4-5-5  Soft 22:2-6-2 Heavy 7:2-2-2

Jockey 11:2-3-0  Dist 32:6-5-4 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 8 $21.00 Epic Dan 57.0kg 8.13L 57.6 22

n/a Alpine Dragon n/a 1.18L 1:02.59
620 6  $17 Elite Dubleo 58.0kg 4.74L 46.84 4
nfa 4 Tipsy Choice n/a 1.02L 1:02.91

57.0 13  $31 Moshki54.0kg 1.90L 5217 2

Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 6

Jockey Daniel Northey 55.0kg Prizemoney $98,385

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 15-44

Career 39:6-2-9 12 Mths 12:1-1-2 1stUp 7:2-2-1  2nd Up 7:2-0-2

Firm 2:0-0-1 Good 20:3-2-4  Soft 8:1-0-1 Heavy 9:2-0-3

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 11:3-0-5 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 6 $19.00 Epic Dan 57.0kg 3.28L 57.6 9 8
585 12 $8 Desert Marshal 58.0kg 3.82L 1:09.8 8 8
540 10  $61 Termele 55.0kg 4.79L 1:09.45 10 11
540 4 $9.50 Kanguru 54.0kg 1.79L 1:03.8 33
550 10  $13 My Cousin Bossy 55.5kg 3.41L 1:12.87 1 1

Trainer Dale Wagstaff Barrier 7

Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 54.0kg Prizemoney $126,855

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 18-44

Career 34:6-3-6 12 Mths 12:0-1-1 1st Up 10:3-1-4  2nd Up 9:2-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:5-3-5  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 16:3-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 7 $26.00 Epic Dan 57.0kg 4.88L 57.6 1 1
61.0 11  $21 Snippety Sip 57.0kg 8371453 5
615 12 $8.50 Cannizzaro 60.5kg 3.29L 58.12 7 7
58.0 6  $15 Difficult to Get 57.5kg 3.90L 57.15 7 9
57.0 2 $17 Good Time Charlie 59.0kg 2.70L 1:04.74 9 8
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1 MICHELLE’S GIFT

‘ '-‘* 7 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Spinning World Dam Michelle Cafea

Breeder MrJ J Jarrett
Owners Mrs E C Berry, A D Berry, Mrs ) Berry, P J Berry & T L Marshall

Colours Royal Blue, White Stripe, White And Royal Blue Stars Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

40f 10 GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1000m Lightning
1100m BM60
1000m BT-3U-OPN
40f9  SCON Sat 24Decl6 1400m OPEN
40of 5 SCON Fri 16Decl6  1300m CHRISTMAS

90f10 WYON Fri 4Augl7
40of 6 MWBKThu 2Febl7

-

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Strategic Dam Risingdane
Breeder Mr G Stellato
Owners G F Stellato, A Mandaliti, F Mandaliti, A Abela, S Poole, A Saliba, G Di
Benedetto & T Di Benedetto
Colours Green, Royal Blue Horseshoe And Star, Silver Sleeves

Race Details

80f10 GUNN Mon 21Aug17 1000m Lightning

40f12 DUBB Mon 31Jull7

40f14 GRAF Wed 12Jull7 1100m CG&E BM55

20f10 GUNN Fri 7Jull?7
20f12 DUBB Fri 16Junl7

-' YOURS MINE OURS

1340m BM65

1000m BM65
1020m CL3

Track Jockey

Good3 L Cumberland

Good4 D Northey
Good3 D Northey
Good3 R King

Heavy9 D Northey

Track Jockey
Good3 T Wolfgram
Good4 T Wolfgram
Good3 J Adams
Soft7 T Wolfgram
Good3 T Wolfgram

Trainer James Berry Barrier 2
Jockey Luke Cumberland 54.0kg Prizemoney $54,750
Win Range 900m - 1200m W&P% 25-30

Career 20:5-1-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 8:2-0-0  2nd Up 6:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-1-0  Soft 6:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 2 $51.00 Epic Dan 57.0kg 2.85L 57.6 7 6
60.0 10  $17 Radiologist 56.0kg 10.14L 1:04.76 7 5
nfa 5 Alliterate n/a 2.10L 59.01
540 3 $7 Recife Beach 54.0kg 1.50L 1:22.99 3 4
540 3 $9 Petrossian 58.0kg 2.60L 1:18.61 2 2
Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 9
Jockey Travis Wolfgram 54.0kg Prizemoney $97,490
Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 9-63

Career 32:3-10-7 12 Mths 14:1-5-2 1st Up 6:0-2-3  2nd Up 6:0-1-1

Firm 3:0-1-1 Good 19:2-5-4  Soft 6:0-4-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-2-0  Dist 11:1-6-2 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
540 9 $5.00 Epic Dan 57.0kg 6.99L 57.6
58.0 3 $4.20F Super Chase 56.0kg 3.24L 1:17.71
63.5 6 $3.20F Mr Chow 60.0kg 2.21L 1:02.98
585 1  $3F So You Know 62.5kg 0.46L 1:01.32
59.0 1 $3.30F Somebody 59.0kg 3.13L 55.66

U B 2 NO
AN N DO
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